
HOD 

Arts, Science And Commerce College , Indapur 

ITSPM'S 

Head 

All the Student who registered their names to 'Certificate Course in 
Basic Electronic' are hereby informed that their lectures will be started on 
Thursday , 02/09/2022 in Room No. 78 at 1 pm to 2 pm. It is compulsory to 
attend the lectures of value added eourse for getting desired eredit. 
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Notice for Student 
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All the Student who registered their names to 'Certificate Course in 
Basic Electronic are hereby informed that their Practical's will be started on 
Saturday , 03/09/2022 in Room No.59 at 1 pm to 5 pm. It is compulsory to 
attend the Practical's of value added course for getting desired credit. 
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Time 

1 pm To 2 pm 

Arts, Science And Commerce College , Indapur 

1 pm To 5 Pm 

HOD, Head 
Department of Physics 

Arts,Science & Commerce 
College, Indapur, Dist.Pune 

ITSPM"S 

Department Of Physics 

Certificate Course in Basic Electronic 

Thursday 
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Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

3043 
3044 

3046 
3047 
3048 
3049 

ITSPMS 

Department of Physics 

Certificate course in Basic Electronics 

List of Registered Students 

Academic Year 2022-23 

Student Name 
BAGAL PRASAD HARIDAS 
GALANDE ANJALI BALASAHEB 
KHABALE SAKSHI DHANAJI 
MANE PRATHAMESH GORAKH 
MAKHARE TUSHAR BALASAHEB 
SUL SNEHAL SACHIN 
MOHITE SHUBHANGI BAPU 
LOKARE VISHAL JAYSING 
SHENDE GAURI VIJAY 
GIRI DNYANESHWARI SHANKAR 

BORATE SHRAVANI ANIL 
SHAIKH ALISHA ASLAM 
DEVKAR SNEHAL RAJENDRA 

SARADE SIDDHESHWAR KANTILAL 
SHINDE SAKSHI GORAKH 
ANARASE POOJA TATYABA 
BIBE PRANJALI VITTHAL 
BIBE NILAM LAXMAN 
JADHAV SAYALI SUBHASH 
GHODAKE NIKITA ASHOK 
BHONG MAHESH LAXMAN 
SALGAR AMBADAS BALU 
BORATE VAISHNAVI BAPURAV 
NIGADE SHIVANI PANDURANG 
SHINDE AJAY PRALHAD 
SAYYAD IRSHAD KAYYUM 
KADAM SNEHAL VILAS 
SHID SHITAL SARJERAO 
BABAR PUJA NANDKUMAR 
GAWADE NIKITA MOHAN 
GHADGE POONAM BHAUSAHEB 
MORE OMKAR GURUNATH 
DHUKE SUJAL SHAHAUI 
KHADE SANKET BAPURAO 
LASHKAR SAKSHI SOMNATH 
CHAVAN AMRUTA MAHADEO 
NANAVARE ROHIT SANTOSH 
BHOSALE SHUBHAM DATTATRAY 
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DEOKAR KIRAN MAHADEV 
SURY AWANSHI AKANKSHA SANTOSH 
BANSODE SHITAL DATTATRAYA 
SHINDE SAKSHI ARVIND 
MISAL ANIKET ANIL 
MANOJ KUMAR AMAN PRIYANSHU 
ANARASE VAISHALI MARUTI 
SURY AVWANSHI DHANASHRI SUNIL 
BHOSALE SHITAL POPAT 
BHOSALE NEHA SARJERAO 
PISE KIRAN DEVIDAS 
LAVATE ANKITA BALASO 
SAYYAD KASHISH SALIM 
NAWALE ROHAN SANJAY 
BANSODE NIKITA PRAKASH 
NALAWADE SAYALI VITHAL 
NALAWADE JYOTI NAVANATH 
SONAV ANE PRATIKSHA SUNIL 
SALUNKE PRAJAKTA SUNIL 
CHOPADE NIKITA SANJAY 

H.0.D. 

Head 
Department of Physics Arts, Science & Commerce College,Indapur, Dist. Pune 
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ITSPM'S 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Department of Physics 

Certificate course in Basic Electronics 

Attendance Sheet 

Academic Year 2022-23 

Student Name 
BAGAL PRASAD HARIDAS 

GALANDE ANJALI BALASAHEB 
KHABALE SAKSHI DHANAJI 

MANE PRATHAMESH GORAKH 
MAKHARE TUSHAR BALASAHEB 

SUL SNEHAL SACHIN 

MOHITE SHUBHANGI BAPU 
LOKARE VISHAL JAYSING 

SHENDE GAURI VIJAY 
GIRI DNYANESHWARI SHANKAR 

BORATE SHRAVANI ANIL 
SHAIKH ALISHA ASLAM 

DEVKAR SNEHAL RAJENDRA 
SARADE SIDDHESHW AR 

KANTILAL 
SHINDE SAKSHI GORAKH 

ANARASE POOJA TATYABA 
BIBE PRANJALI VITTHAL 

BIBE NILAM LAXMAN 

JADHAV SAYALI SUBHASH 
GHODAKE NIKITA ASHOK 
BHONG MAHESH LAXMAN 
SALGAR AMBADAS BALU 

BORATE VAISHNAVI BAPURAV 
NIGADE SHIVANI PANDURANG 

SHINDE AJAY PRALHAD 
SAYYAD IRSHAD KAYYUM 

KADAM SNEHAL VILAS 
SHID SHITAL SARJERA0 

BABAR PUJA NANDKUMAR 
GAWADE NIKITA MOHAN 

GHADGE POONAM BHAUSAHEB 
MORE OMKAR GURUNATH 

DHUKE SUJAL SHAHAJI 
KHADE SANKET BAPURAO 

LASHKAR SAKSHI SOMNATH 
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SURY AWANSHI DHANASHRI 
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BHOSALE SHITAL POPAT 
BHOSALE NEHA SARJERAO 
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LAVATE ANKITA BALASO 
SAYYAD KASHISH SALIM 

NAWALE ROHAN SANJAY 
BANSODE NIKITA PRAKASH 
NALAWADE SAYALI VITHAL 

NALAWADE JYOTI NAVANATH 
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Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Student Name 

ITSPM'S 

Department of Physics 

Certificate course in Basic Electronics 

Attendance Sheet 

Academic Year 2022-23 

BAGAL PRASADHARIDAS 
GALANDE ANJALI BALASAHEB 
KHABALE SAKSHI DHANAJI 

| MANE PRATHAMESH GORAKH 
MAKHARE TUSHAR BALASAHEB 
SUL SNEHAL SACHIN 

MOHITE SHUBHANGI BAPU 

LOKARE VISHAL JAYSING 
SHENDE GAURI VIJAY 

GIRI DNYANESHWARI SHANKAR 
BORATE SHRAVANI ANIL 

SHAIKH ALISHA ASLAM 

DEVKAR SNEHAL RAJENDRA 

SARADE SIDDHESHWAR 

KANTILAL 
SHINDE SAKSHI GORAKH 

ANARASE POOJA TATYABA 

BIBE PRANJALI VITTHAL 

BIBE NILAM LAXMAN 

JADHAV SAYALI SUBHASH 
GHODAKE NIKITA ASHOK 

BHONG MAHESHLAXMAN 
SALGAR AMBADAS BALU 

BORATE VAISHNAVI BAPURAV 
NIGADE SHIVANI PANDURANG 
SHINDE AJAY PRALHAD 
SAYYAD IRSHAD KAYYUM 
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SHID SHITAL SARJERAO 
BABAR PUJA NANDKUMAR 
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MORE OMKAR GURUNATH 

DHUKE SUJAL SHAHAJI 
KHADE SANKET BAPURAO 
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Student Name 

Department of Physics 
Certificate course in Basic Electronics 

Academic Year 2022-23 
Practical Attendance 
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RAJENDRA 
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KANTILAL 

ITSPM'S 

SHINDE SAKSHI GORAKH 
ANARASE POOJA TATYABA 

BIBE PRANJALI VITTHAL 

BIBE NILAM LAXMAN 

JADHAV SAYALI SUBHASH 
GHODAKE NIKITA ASHOK 

BHONG MAHESH LAXMAN 
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SOMNATH 
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MISAL ANIKET ANIL 

MANOJ KUMAR AMAN 

PRIY ANSHU 
ANARASE VAISHALI 
MARUTI 
SURY AW ANSHI 

Subject Teacher 

DHANASHRI SUNIL 
BHOSALE SHITAL POPAT 
BHOSALE NEHA SARJERAO 

PISE KIRAN DEVIDAS 
LAVATE ANKITA BALASO 
SAYYAD KASHISH SALIM 
NAWALE ROHAN SANJAY 

BANSODE NIKITA PRAKASH 
NALAWADE SAYALI 
VITHAL 
NALAWADE JYOTI 

NAVANATH 
SONAVANE PRATIKSHA 

SUNIL 
SALUNKE PRAJAKTA SUNIL 
CHOPADE NIKITA SANJAY 
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Indapur Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's, 

Arts, Science and Commerce College, 

Prof.'Akin Kamble 
Course Coordinator 

Indapur, Dist. Pune 
(Affilliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune) 

01.09.2022 to 15.10.2022 

Organized 

Certificate Course on Basic Electronics 

This is to certify that Bagal Prasad Haridas a student from F. Y. B.Sc. Class has actively participated and 

successfully completed Certificate Course on Basic Electronics (4 Credits). This course is organized by 

Department of Physics, ITSPM's, Arts, Science and Commerce College, Indapur, Dist. Pune from 

(Academic Year 2022-23) 

Prof.Dr.Shivaji Veer 
Head Dept. of Physics 

Prof. Dr. Shivaji Veer 
IQAC Coordinator 

Prof. Dr. Jiwan Sarwade 
Principal 



Arts, science & Commerce College, Indapur 

Value added course ( 2022- 23) 

Title - 'Yoga Education' 

ITSPM's Arts, Science & Commerce College, lndapur is 
committed to create an environment where students feel empowered 
to improve upon their leai:ning behavior for which mere academic 
inputs is not enough. Going beyond it, they are provided with the 
training that contributes in their capacity building by motivating 
them to train their inner self, through emotional management, Self­
understanding and positive thinking. Yoga training can help students 
to strengthen their potentials. 

Our Institution conducts a value added course in Yoga programme 
for students in view with making them conscious of the importance 
of physical and mental wellbeing. 

Course Objective 
• Students can acquire knowledge and skills which will help them 

in developing Physical, Mental, Social and Spiritual health. 

• Develop Values that will enhance the personality of the 
students. 

• Develop Emotional Stability. 

• The Course enables the future development of the students in 
order to achieve Occupational Wellness. 



• Develop Fitness Conscious Environment in the Campus. 
Program Outcomes 

At the end of the course, the student will be able to : 

P01 Focus on goals and move away from negativity. 

P02 Explain dimensions of wellness which helps in pursuing their 
goals. 

P03 Demonstrate the practices that can promote wellness. 

P04 Plan and follow a daily routine that includes Warm-up, 
Yogasanas, 

Pranayam and Meditation. 

P05 Demonstrate behaviours aligned to universal Human Values. 

► Before commencing with the yoga training, students will 
undergo pre-test where their knowledge or awareness about 
yoga is checked. On the basis of the outcomes of the pre-test, the 
programme is designed or modified to make it mode need based 
for trainee students. 

► The modified version of the Training package is then 
implemented. Theory lectures & practical demonstration on 
yoga will be conducted by Art of Living Faculty Mr. Viresh 
Holkunde in collaboration with our College Gymkhana 

Department. 



► The content of the course include theory as well as practical 

demonstrations and practice of different types of pranayama 
and Y ogasans. 

► A Complete package of 40 hours tra1n1ng programme (Each 

session 2 hrs.) in a span of 3 months is designed in collaboration 

with the well-known ART OF LIVING Yoga Experts with the 

help of Volunteers. 

► It includes understanding of the concept of Yoga, theoretical 

and scientific basis for the Y ogasans and Pranayams. 

These sessions will be conducted by the trained yoga teachers. 

► Students will be awarded with the course completion certificate 

endorsed by Yoga Trainers & A.S. C. College, lndapur. 

SYLLABUS 

Value added course in 'Yoga Education' 

1. Introduction to Yoga. 5 Hrs. 

2. Practical demonstration of Pranayama 5 Hrs. 

3. Practicing Pranayama 10 Hrs. 

4. Practical demonstration of Asanas 5 Hrs. 

5. Practicing Asanas 10 Hrs. 

6. Meditation 5 Hrs. 

Total: 

~ 
Course Teacher 

40 Hrs. 

~ Prine pal 
Pft1NCIP9'L 

ARTS, SCIENCE ANO 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 
•NO~PUR◄t~1oe DIST-PONE 



· ITSPM's 

Arts, Science And Commerce College , lndapur 

STUDENT NOTICE 

( Certificate Course in YOGA EDUCA TlpN) 

Date- 28/ 08/ 2022 

All the Students who have registered their names for 

'Certificate Course in YOGA EDUCATION' are hereby 
informed that, their Yoga Sessions will begin on Thursday, 
02/09/2022 

I 

It is compulsory to attend the sessions of value added 

course for getting desired credit. 

Venue: Room No. 66 

Time : 5 to 7 pm 

Course In-charge 

(y ,c,Hel\<:Wt'1k) 

A- Principal 
P"INCIPAL 

ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

INOAP\!R-413108 OIST-PUNE 



Sr.No. Roll.No 

1. 3001 

2. 3003 

3. 3004 

4. 3006 

5. 3008 

6. 3011 

7. 3012 

8. 3014 

9. 3015 

10. 3016 

11 . 3017 

12. 3018 

13. 3021 

14. 3022 

15. 3023 

16. 30_24 

17. 3025 

18. 3027 

19. 3028 

20. 3029 

21. 3030 

Arts, Science & Commerce College, lndapur 

Value Added course In YOGA EDUCATION 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Academic Y car 2022- 23 

( Each Session - 2 Hrs. ) 

Student Name 01/09 02/09 

Bagal Prasad Haridas p 

Galande Anjali Balasaheb p 

Khabale Sakshi Dhanaji p 

Mane Prathamesh Gorakh p 

Makhare Tushar Balasaheb p 

Sul Snehal Sachin p 

Mohite Shubhangi Bapu p 

Lokare Vishal Jaysing p 

Shende Gauri Vijay p 

Giri Dnyaneshwari Shankar p 

Borate Shravani Anil p 

Shaikh Alisha Aslam p 

Devkar Snehal Rajendra p 

Sarade Siddheshwar K p 

Shinde Sakshi Gorakh p 

Anarase Pooja Tatyaba p 

Bibe Pranjali Vitthal p 

Bibe Nilam Laxman p 

Jadhav Sayali Subhash p 

Ghodake Nikita Ashok p 

Bhong Mahesh Laxman p 

/ 
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08/09 09/09 15/09 16/09 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p A p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

A p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p A p 

p p p p 

k~~ -
PRINCIPAL 

ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMERC! COLLEGE 

,_. IN0APUR◄13108 DIST-IDUNf 



22. 3031 Salgar Ambadas Balu p p 

23. 3032 Borate Vaishnavi Bapurav p p 

24. 3033 Nigade Shivani Pandurang p p 

25. 3035 Shinde Ajay Pralhad p p 

26. 3036 Sayyad lrshad Kayyum p p 

27. 3037 Kadam Snehal Vilas p p 

28. 3038 Shid Shital Sarjerao p p 

29. 3039 Babar Puja Nandkumar p p 

30. 3040 Gawade Nikita Mohan p p 

31 . 3041 Ghadge Poonam B p p 

32. 3042 More Omkar Gurunath p A 

33. 3043 Dhuke Sujal Shahaji p p 

34. 3044 Khade Sanket Bapurao p p 

35. 3046 Lashkar Sakshi Somnath p p 

36. 3047 Chavan Amruta Mahadeo p p 

37. 3048 Nanavare Rohit Santosh p A 

38. 3049 Bhosale Shubham Dattatray p p 

39. 3050 Deokar Kiran Mahadev p p 

SUBJ£CT TEACHER 

(___v. C · }i O \ r\W\½) 

p p p p 

p p p p 

A p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

A p p p 

p p p p 

p A p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p p 
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Sr.No. Roll.No 

1. 3001 

2. 3003 

3. 3004 

4. 3006 

5. 3008 

6. 3011 

7. 3012 

8. 3014 

9. 3015 

10. 3016 

11. 3017 

12. 3018 

13. 3021 

14. 3022 

15. 3023 

16. 3024 

17. 3025 

18. 3027 

19. 3028 

20. 3029 

21. 3030 

22. 3031 

Value Added course in YOGA EDUCATION 

Attendance Sheet 

Student Name 22/09 23/09 29/09 

Bagal Prasad Haridas p p p 

Galande Anjali Balasaheb p p p 

Khabale Sakshi Dhanaji p A p 

Mane Prathamesh Gorakh p p p 

Makhare Tushar Balasaheb p p p 

Sul Snehal Sachin p p p 

Mohite Shubhangi Bapu p p p 

Lokare Vishal Jaysing p p p 

Shende Gauri Vijay p p p 

Giri Dnyaneshwari Shankar p p p 

Borate Shravani Anil p A p 

Shaikh Alisha Aslam p p p 

Devkar Snehal Rajendra p p p 

Sarade Siddheshwar K p p p 

Shinde Sakshi Gorakh p p p 

Anarase Pooja Tatyaba p p A 

Bibe Pranjali Vitthal . p p p 

Bibe Nilam Laxman p p p 

Jadhav Sayali Subhash p p p 

Ghodake Nikita Ashok p p p 

Bhong Mahesh Laxman p p p 

Salgar Ambadas Balu p p p 

30/09 06/10 07/10 

p p p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p p 

p A p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p p 

p A p 

p p p 

p p p 
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ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
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23. 3032 Borate Vaishnavi Bapurav 

24. 3033 Nigade Shivani Pandurang 

25. 3035 Shinde Ajay Pralhad 

26. 3036 Sayyad lrshad Kayyum 

27. 3037 Kadam Snehal Vilas 

28. 3038 Shid Shital Sarjerao 

29. 3039 Babar Puja Nandkumar 

30. 3040 Gawade Nikita Mohan 

31 . 3041 Ghadge Poonam B 

32. 3042 More Omkar Gurunath 

33. 3043 Dhuke Sujal Shahaji 

34. 3044 Khade Sanket Bapurao 

35. 3046 Lashkar Sakshi Somnath 

36. 3047 Chavan Amruta Mahadeo 

37. 3048 Nanavare Rohit Santosh 

38. 3049 Bhosale Shubham Dattatray 

39. 3050 Deokar Kiran Mahadev 

Subject Teacher 

0__, C· )-10\)(\A~-
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Value Added course lo YOGA EDUCATION 

Academic Year 2022-23 

Sr.No. Roll.No Student Name 08/10 09/10 10/10 11/10 12/10 13/10 15/10 

1. 3001 Bagal Prasad Haridas p p p p p p p 

2. 3003 Galande Anjali B p p p p p p p 

3. 3004 Khabale Sakshi D p A p p p p p 

4. 3006 Mane Prathamesh G p p p p p p p 

5. 3008 Makhare Tushar B p p p p p p p 

6. 3011 Sul Snehal Sachin p p p p A p p 

7. 3012 Mohite Shubhangi B p p p p p p 
t 

p 

8. 3014 Lokare Vishal Jaysing p p p p p p A 

9. 3015 Shende Gauri Vijay p p p p p p p 

10. 3016 Giri Dnyaneshwari S p p p p p p p 

11 . 3017 Borate Shravani Anil p A p p p p p 

12. 3018 Shaikh Alisha Aslam p p p p p p p 

13. 3021 Devkar Snehal R p p p p p p A 
\.. 

14. 3022 Sarade Siddheshwar K p p p p p p p 

15. 3023 Shinde Sakshi Gorakh p p p p p p p 

16. 3024 Anarase Pooja T p p A p p p p 

17. 3025 Bibe Pranjali Vitthal p p p p p p p 
_., 

18. 3027 Bibe Nilam Laxman p p p p p p p 

-
19. 3028 Jadhav Sayali Subhash 

p p p p p p p 

-

20. 3029 Ghodake Nikita Ashok p p p p A p p 

21. 3030 Bhong Mahesh L 
p p p p p p p 

22. 3031 Salgar Ambadas Balu 
p p p p p p " - - . 

~ . , '' ', ~ 
r,v C· Uu))c_~) 1/. ~ (~~' r- PRINCIPA\. -
~ , I I •.\_\ ARTS. SCIENCE ANO 

·,,, - COMME~C~ COU .. EUE 
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23. 3032 Borate Valshnavi B p 

24. 3033 Nigade Shivanl P p 

25. 303S Shinde Ajay Pralhad p 

26, 3036 Sayyad lrshad Kayyum p 

27. 3037 Kadam Snehal Vilas p 

28. 3038 Shid Shital Sarjerao p 

29. 3039 Babar Puja N p 

30. 3040 Gawade Nikita Mohan p 

31 . 3041 Ghadge Poonam B p 

32. 3042 More OmkarG p 

33. 3043 Dhuke Sujal Shahaji p 

34. 3044 Khade Sanket Bapurao p 

35. 3046 Lashkar Sakshi S p 

36. 3047 Chavan Amruta M p 

37. 3048 Nanavare Rohit S p 

38. 3049 Bhosale Shubham D p 

39. 3050 Deokar Kiran M p 

SUBJ£CTTEACIIE£ 

(_ v . c-H~ 1r~V\LLL). 
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I.T.S.P.M.'s, 

Arts, Science and Commerce College, lndapur 
( Affilliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune) 

=======-==---=- • Organized O ======== 
Value Added Course in YOGA EDUCATION 

( Academic Year 2022 - 2023 ) 

This is to certify that Miss. Anarase Pooja T. from F. Y. B.Sc. Class has actively 

participated and successfully completed Value Added Course in YOGA EDUCATION ( 4 Credits ). 

This course is approved by Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune & organized by ITSPM's, Arts, 

Science & Commerce College, Indapur, Dist. Pune from 01 I 09 I 2022 to 15I 1012022 • 

Prof. ~olkunde 
Course Co-ordinator 

COMMERCE COlLEGE 
l~P\JR--4 13105 DIST-PUNE 
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ITSPM'S 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Department Of Physics 

Notice for Student 

Date-24/ 02/2023 

All the Student who registered their names to 'Certificate Course 
in Electric & Electronic instruments' are hereby informed that their 
lectures will be started on Thursday, 02/03/2023 in Room No. 78 at 1 

pm to 2 pm. It is compulsory to attend the lectures of value added 
course for getting desired credit . 

HOD 
r --. ··.- ·: . ·- - ... 

Head ·· l 
Department of Physics 1 

Arts .Science & Commerce 
,College, !nd;:; pur, Dist. Pune ( -":' 

. 
\; __ ' 

\ ~. . 

~~--.~:~--~~}" 
; I 

' · .I •· 

w~ 
~p Princip:i 

RINCIPAL 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLLEGE 
INOAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNe 
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ITSPM'S 

Arts, Science And Co1nmerce College , Indapur 

Depart1nent Of Physics 

Notice for Student 

Date-24-/02/2023 

All the Student who registered their names to 'Certificat~ Course in Electric & Electronic instruments' are hereby informed that their Practical's will be started on Saturday, 04/03/2023 in Room No~59 a t 1 pm to 5 pm. It is compulsory to attend the Practical's of va.lue added course for getting desired credit . 

HOD 
j Head 
I Department of Physics ' 

Arts.Science & Commerce 
College,lndapur, Dist.Pune 
' --- _ ____,j 

\ 

\· 
I\ 

~ Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

ARTS. SCIENCE ANO 
C0Mfv1F.RCf COLLEGE 

tNOAPUR~ 1 3 H)t' OIS l-PUNi 
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Indapr Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandals 
Arts, Science and Commerce College Indapur Dist. Pone 

Department of Physics 
Certificate Course in Electric and Electronic Instruments 

Syllabus 
From Academic Year 2022-23 

Objectives of Certificate Course 
I "1 

.,· 1. The student should know the Instruments 

0 

2. The student should know the applications of instruments 

Certificate Course Outcomes 

1. Understand the concept of measurements 

2. Know the different units 

3. Classification of instruments 

4. Applications of instruments 

5. Use of instruments in day today life 

Module 1. Introduction : lOL 

Measurements, fundamental and derived units, standards and their classifications, 

International standards, Primary standards, Secondary standards, Working 

standards, Current standards, Voltage standards, Resistance standards, Capacitance 

standards, Time and frequency standards, Methods of measurements, Direct 

comparison methods, Indirect comparison methods. 



l\1odule 2. Clnssificntions of Inst rumcnts: 10 L 

Absolute and Secondary Instruments, Analog and Digital Instruments, Mechanical, 
Electrical and Electronics Instruments, 

l\1odule 3. Electrical Instruments: 10 L 

Working Principle, Block Diagram, Applications of following instruments. Fan, 
Transformer, CRO, Refrigerator, Air Conditioner, Signal Generator. 

Module 4. Electronic Instruments: 10 L 

Working Principle, Block Diagram, Applications of following instruments. Radio, 
Mobile, Digital Watch, Digital Board. 

References: 

l Electrical And Electronic Measurements And Instrumentatio~ R. K Rajput, S 

Chand 

2 Basic Electronics, by Theraja, S. Chand 
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ITSPM"S 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, lndapur 

Department Of Physics 

Certificate Course in Electric & Electronic Instruments 

2022-23 

Time 
I pm To2 pm 

I pm To5Pm 

HOD 
, ···· · ·Hea-d---~-::: _ .. , 

Department of Physics 
Arts.Science & Commerce 

.College,lnd,~p'.H, Dis t. Pune 

Timetable 

Thursday 
Theory 

-

Friday 
Theory 

-

Saturday 
-

Practical 

~~-
PRii\lCfPAl 

ARTS, SCIENCE ANO 
~OMMERCE COLLEo~ 

IN.OAPUR-4~3105 Oi,f,f.~fltJ~ 



Sr.No. 
1. 
2. 
3. 

4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 

17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 

C 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 

28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 

32. 
33. 

34. 
35. 

ITSPM'S 
Arts, Science And Commerce College. lndapur 

Department of Physla 
Certificate course in Electric & Electronic Instruments 

List of Registered Students 
Academic Vear 2022-23 

Roll.No. Student Nnme Oan 
8001 JAGT AP VRUSHALI SHAN KAR S.Y.B.Sc. 
8004 SARADE ARCHANA HANUMANT S.Y.B.Sc. 
8006 SURWASE VISHWATEJ S.Y.B.Sc. 

MAHADEV 
8008 KARE SURAKSHA PARASHURAM S.Y.8 .Sc. 
8009 GUTAL PRADNYA KANIFNATH S.Y.B.Sc. 
8013 WAGHMODE GANESH ANKUSH S.Y.B.Sc. 
8014 WAGHMODE SUDIP MAHADEV S.Y.B.Sc. 
8015 PATIL DIPALI NAGNATH S.Y.B.Sc. 
8018 JAGTAPARATI ARJUN S.Y.B.Sc. 
8019 BALE VINAYAJYOTHI S.Y.B.Sc. 

KIRANKUMAR 
8021 BALE ANUSHA KIRANKUMAR S.Y.B.Sc. 
8022 PAWAR KAL YANI AS HOK S.Y.B.Sc. 
8029 JAGTAP SNEHAL LALASAHEB S.Y.B.Sc. 
8030 DOLAS JAYASHRI S.Y.8.Sc. 

SIDDHESHWAR 
8031 BANSODE PRIYA ANNASAHEB S.Y.B.Sc. 

8033 GANDHALE NIKITA JYOTI RAM S.Y.B.Sc. 

8035 BHONG GANESH BALU S.Y.B.Sc. 

8036 NALAWADE KULDIP VINOD S.Y.B.Sc. 

8038 BHOSALE MADHURI NAVNATH S.Y.B.Sc. 

8039 PAWAR AMIT SANJAY S.Y.B.Sc, 

8040 BHUJBAL ATISH ATUL S.Y.B.Sc. 

8049 GHADAGE VIDYA HANUMANT S.Y.B.Sc. 

8050 SHAIKH ALFIYA ASLAM S.Y.B.Sc. 

8051 YADAVONKAR BHAUSAHEB S.Y.B.Sc. 

8055 PATHAN ARBAJ AYUB S.Y.B.Sc. 
8060 KADAM MA HAD EV KAL YAN S.Y.B.Sc.. 

8062 RASAL $ANTOSH BHIMRAO S.Y.RSc. 

8064 PATIL AHIL YA DURYODHAN S,Y.B.Sc. 

8066 THORATSAKSHIDADA SY S.Sc. 

8068 DHERE SAMADHAN AJINATH S.Y.B.Sc. 

8074 KUMBHAR RUSHIKESH S.Y.8 .Sc. 
PANDURANG 

8077 MANE SIDDHNATH RAJENDRA S.Y.B.Sc. 

8078 LONDHE PRATHMESH S.Y.B.Sc. 
SIDDHESHWAR 

8081 LONDHE SAMADHAN BHIMRAO S.Y.B.Sc. 

8090 BALVANTRAO PRANIL $ .Y.B.Sc. 
RAJENDRA 



36. 8097 
37. 8184 
38. 8189 
39. 8200 
40. 9025 

41. 9032 
42. 9039 
43. 9049 
44. 9057 
45. 9224 

I @-gulf c:01 
Subject Teacher 

E 

BABAR ADITY A DATT ATRA Y 
WAGHMODE AKSHAY VISHNU 
KALEL POOJA T ANAJI 
MULANI SHANNU KASIM 
CHAPHAKANADE NIKITA 
VISHWANATH 
PRAJAKT A KALI DAS MARKAD 
VAJALE PRATIKSHA BANDU 
SHAIKH SAJIYA MUBIN 
KANCHE POOJA BAPU 
RAUT VIDHYA SURESH 

H.O.D 
Head - .. l 

· Department of Physics 
Arts.Science & Commerce 
p~llege,lndapur, Dist.Pune 

L -

S.Y.B.Sc. 
S.Y.B.Sc. 
S.Y.B.Sc. 
S.Y.B.Sc. 
T.Y.B.Sc. 

T.Y.8 .Sc. 
T.Y.B.Sc. 
T .Y.B.Sc. 
T.Y.B.Sc. 
T.Y.B.Sc. 

~ Princieal 
PRINCIPAL 

ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

INOAPUR-413106 OlST-f'UfE 



Sr.No. Roll.No. 
1. 8001 
2. 8004 

3. 8006 

4. 8008 

lj 5. 8009 
6. 8013 

7. 8014 
8. 8015 
9. 8018 
10. 8019 

11. 8021 
12. 8022 
13. 8029 
14. 8030 

15. 8031 
16. 8033 
17. 8035 
18. 8036 
19. 8038 
20. 8039 
21. 8040 
22. 8049 

23. 8050 
24. 8051 
25. 8055 
26. 8060 

27. 8062 

28. 8064 

29. 8066 

30. 8068 
31. 8074 

32. 8077 
33. 8078 

ITSPM'S 
Arts, Science And Commerce College, lndapur 

Department of Physics 
Certificate course in Electric & Electronic Instruments 

Attendance Sheet 
Academic Year 2022-23 

Student Name 02/0J OJ/OJ 09/0J 10/03 

JAGT AP VRUSHALI SHAN KAR p p p p 

SARADE ARCHANA p p p p 

HANUMANT 
SURWASE VISHWATEJ p p p p 

MAHADEV 
KARE SURAKSHA p p p p 

PARASHURAM 
GUTAL PRADNYA KANIFNATH p p p p 

WAGHMODE GANESH p p A p 

ANKUSH 
WAGHMODE SUDIP MAHADEV p p p p 

PATIL DIPALI NAGNATH p p A p 

JAGT AP ARATI ARJUN p p p p 

BALE VINAYAJYOTHI p p A p 

Kl RAN KUMAR 
BALE ANUSHA KJRANKUMAR p p p A 

PAWAR KALYANI ASHOK p p p p 

JAGT AP SNEHAL LALASAHEB p p p p 

DOLAS JAYASHRI p p p A 
SIDDHESHWAR 
BANSODE PRIYA ANNASAHEB p p p p 

GANDHALE NIKITA JYOTI RAM p p p p 

BHONG GANESH BALU p p p p 

NALAWADE KULDIP VINOD p p A p 

BHOSALE MADHURI NAVNATH p p p p 

PAWAR AMIT SANJAY p p p p 

BHUJBAL ATISH ATUL p p A p 

GHADAGE VIDYA HANUMANT p p p p 

SHAIKH ALFIYA ASLAM p p p A 

YADAV ONKAR BHAUSAHEB p p p p 

PATHAN ARBAJ AYUB p A p p 

KADAM MAHADEV KAL YAN p p A p 

RASAL $ANTOSH BHIMRAO p p p p 

PATILAHILYA DURYODHAN p p p p 

THORATSAKSHIDADA p p p p 

DHERE SAMADHAN AJINATH p p A p 

KUMBHAR RUSHIKESH p p p p 

PANDURANG 
MANE SIDDHNATH RAJENDRA p p p p 

LONDHE PRATHMESH p p p A 
SIDDHESHWAR 

16/0J 17/03_ 
p p 

p p · 

p p 

p p 

-
p p 

p p 

p p 
-

p p 

p p 

p p 

p p 

p p 

p p 

p p 

p p 

A p 

p p 

p p 
p p 
p p 
p p 
p p 

p p 

A p 
p p 

A p 
p p 
p p 
p p 

p p 

p p 

p p 

p p 



34. 8081 

35. 8090 

36. 8097 
37. 8184 
38. 8189 
39. 8200 
40. 9025 

41. 9032 
42. 9039 
43. 9049 
44. 9057 
45. 9224 

Subject Teacher 

LONDHE SAMADHAN p 
BHIMRAO 
BALVANTRAO PRANIL p 
RAJENDRA 
BABAR ADITYA DATTATRAY p 
WAGHMODE AKSHAY VISHNU p 
KALEL POOJA T ANAJI p 
MULANI SHANNU KASIM p 
CHAPHAKANADE NIKITA p 
VISHWANATH 
PRAJAKTA KALIDAS MARKAD p 
VAJALE PRATIKSHA BANDU p 
SHAIKH SAJIYA MUBIN p 
KANCHE POOJA BAPU p 
RAUT VIDHYA SURESH p 

H.O.D 
Head · - · ·- · l 

Depa,:tm~nt of Physics 1' 
Arts ,Sc,ence & Commerce 

p ollege,lndapur, Dist.Pune / 
. ___ ; 

t . 
I 
. 

, 

\

I 
I ,, 

11 . ------.~:«l 
'-... · . ~ \'. 

~ •~_,;· -

p p 

p A 

p p 
p p 
p p 
p p 

A p 

p p 
p p 
p A 
p p 

A p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p A 
p p p 
p p p 
p p p 
p p p 

p p p 
p p p 
p p A 
p p p 
p p p 

~ Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

ARTS. SCIENCE A.NO 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

tNDAPUR-41 3106 DIST.PU~ 



Sr.No. Roll.No. 
1. 8001 
2. 8004 

3. 8006 

4. 8008 

I 5. 8009 
6. 8013 

7. 8014 
8. 8015 
9. 8018 
10. 8019 

11. 8021 
12. 8022 
13. 8029 
14. 8030 

15. 8031 
16. 8033 
17. 8035 
18. 8036 
19. 8038 

0 
20. 8039 
21. 8040 
22. 8049 
23. 8050 
24. 8051 
25. 8055 
26. 8060 
27. 8062 
28. 8064 
29. 8066 
30. 8068 
31. 8074 

32. 8077 
33. 8078 

ITSPM'S 
Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Department of Physics 
Certificate course in Electric & Electronic Instruments 

Attendance Sheet 
Academic Year 2022-23 

Student Name 24/03 31/03 01/04 06/04 
JAGT AP VRUSHALI SHAN KAR p p p p 
SARADE ARCHANA p p p p 
HANUMANT 
SURWASE VISHWATEJ p p p p 
MAHADEV 
KARE SURAKSHA p p p p 
PARASHURAM 
GUTAL PRADNYA KANIFNATH p p p p 
WAGHMODE GANESH p p A p 
ANKUSH 
WAGHMODE SUDIP MAHADEV p p p p 
PATIL DIPALI NAGNATH p p A p 
JAGT AP ARA Tl ARJUN p p p p 
BALE VINAYAJYOTHI p p A p 
Kl RAN KUMAR 
BALE ANUSHA KIRANKUMAR p p p A 
PAWAR KALYANI ASHOK p p p p 
JAGT AP SNEHAL LALASAHEB p p p p 
DOLAS JAY ASHRI p p p A 
SIDDHESHWAR 
BANSODE PRIYA ANNASAHEB p p p p 
GANDHALE NIKITAJYOTIRAM p p p p 
BHONG GANESH BALU p p p p 
NALAWAOE KULDIP VINOD p p A p 
BHOSALE MADHURI NAVNATH p p p p 
PAWAR AMIT SANJAY p p p p 
BHUJBAL ATISH ATUL p p A p 
GHADAGE VIDYA HANUMANT p p p p 
SHAIKH ALFIYA ASLAM p p p A 
YAOAVONKAR BHAUSAHEB p p p p 
PATHAN ARBAJ AYUB p A p p 
KAOAM MAHAOEV KAL YAN p p A p 
RASAL SANTOSH BHIMRAO p p p p 
PATILAHILYA DURYODHAN p p p p 

THORA T SAKS HI DADA p p p p 
DHERE SAMADHAN AJINATH p p A p 
KUMBHAR RUSHIKESH p p p p 
PANDURANG 
MANE SIDDHNATH RAJENDRA p p p p 
LONDHE PRATHMESH p p p A 
SIDDHESHWAR 

13/04 20/04 
p p 
p p 

p p 

p p 

p p 
p p 

p p 

p p 
p p 
p p 

p p 
p p 
p p 
p p 

p p 

A p 
p p 
p p 
p p 
p p 
p p 
p p 
p p 

A p 
p p 

A p 
p p 
p p 

p p 
p p 
p p 

p p 
p p 



34. 8081 

35. 8090 

36. 8097 
37. 8184 
38. 8189 
39. 8200 
40. 9025 

41 . 9032 
42. 9039 
43. 9049 
44. 9057 

I 45. 9224 

Subject Teacher 

LONDHE SAMAOHAN 
BHIMRAO 

p 

BALVANT RAO PRANIL 
RAJENDRA 

p 

BABAR ADITYA DA TT ATRA Y p 
WAGHMODE AKSHAY VI SHNU p 
KALEL POOJA TANA.JI p 
MULANI SHANNU KASIM p 
CHAPHAKANADE NIKITA 
VISHWANATH 

p 

PRAJAKT A KALIDA$ MARKAD p 
VAJALE PRATIKSHA BANDU p 
SHAIKH SAJIY A MUBIN p 
KANCHE POOJA BAPU p 
RAUT VIDHYA SURESH p 

H.O.D 

, Head 

1

1 
Department of Physics 

Arts .Science & Commerce 
po11ege,lndapur, Dist.Pune 

\ ·- -

p p 

p A 

p p 
p p 
p p 
p p 

A p 

p p 

p p 

p A 
p p 

A p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p ,., 
p p p 
p p p 

p p p 
p p p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p A 
p p p 
p p p 

,{- ~ -
Priaci~ p~;,r:.,·--L 

ARTS. £C E:1".::E •• .. -O 
co~~•,'!ERCC C- 0 ... ... c.:~ 

•!',.,O~ .:>'-,o~, 3' ,...-; ':\. <:• e,._ •• ;; 



Sr.No. Roll.No. 
1. 8001 

2. 8004 

3. 8006 

4. 8008 

5. 8009 

6. 8013 

7. 8014 

8. 8015 
9. 8018 
10. 8019 

11. 8021 

12. 8022 

13. 8029 

14. 8030 

15. 8031 

16. 8033 

17. 8035 

18. 8036 

19. 8038 

20. 8039 
21. 8040 

22. 8049 

23. 8050 
24. 8051 

25. 8055 

26. 8060 

ITSPM'S 
Arts, Science And Commerce College, Jndapur 

. Department of Physics 
Certificate course in Electric & Electronic Jruitrumen ts 

Academic Year 2022-23 
Pradical Attendance 

Student Name 04/03 J J/03 18/03 25/03 08/04 
JAGTAP VRUSHALI p p p p p 
SHANKAR 
SARADE ARCHANA p p 
HANUMANT 

p p p 

SURWASE VISHWATEJ p p p p p 

MAHADEV 
KARE SURAKSHA p p p p p 

PARASHURAM 
GUT AL PRADNYA p p p p p 

KANIFNATH 
WAGHMODE GANESH p p A p A 
ANKUSH 
WAGHMODE SUDIP p p p p p 

MAHADEV 
PATIL DIPALI NAGNATH p p A p p 

JAGT AP ARATI ARJUN p p p p p 

BALE VINAYAJYOTHI p p A p p 

KIRANKUMAR 
BALEANUSHA p p p A p 

KIRANKUMAR 
PAWAR KALYANI p p p p p 

ASHOK 
JAGTAP SNEHAL p p p p p 

LALASAHEB 
DOLAS JAYASHRI p p p A p 

SIDDHESHWAR 
BANSODE PRIYA p p p p p 

ANNASAHEB 
GANDHALE NIKITA p p p p A 
JYOTIRAM 
BHONG GANESH BALU p p p p p 

NALAWADE KULDIP p p A p p 

VINOD 
BHOSALE MADHURI p p p p p 

NAVNATH 
PAWAR AMIT SANJAY p p p p p 

BHUJBAL ATISH ATUL p p A p p 

GHADAGE VIDYA p p p p p 

HANUMANT 
SHAIKH ALFIYA ASLAM p p p A p 

YADAVONKAR p p p p A 
BHAUSAHEB 
PA THAN ARBAJ A YUB p A p p p 

KADAM MAHADEV p p A p A 
KALYAN 

JS/04 21/04 
p p 

p A 

p p 

p p 

p p 

p p 

p A 

p p 

p p 

p p 

p p 

p p 

p p 

p p 

p A 

p p 

p p 

p p 

p p 

p A 
p p 
p p 

p p 
p p 

p p 
p p 



V 
27. 8062 

28. 8064 

29. 8066 
30. 8068 

31. 8074 

32. 8077 

33. 8078 

34. 8081 

35. 8090 

36. 8097 

37. 8184 

38. 8189 

39. 8200 

40. 9025 

41. 9032 

42. 9039 

43. 9049 

44. 9057 
45. 9224 

Subjtct Te2cher 

RASAL SANTOSH p p 
BHIMRAO 
PATILAHILYA p p 
DURYODHAN 
THORATSAKSHIDADA p p 
DHERE SAMADHAN 
AJINATH 

p p 

KUMBHAR RUSHIKESH p p 
PANDURANG 
MANE SIDDHNATH p p 
RAJENDRA 
LONDHE PRA TH MESH p p 
SIDDHESHWAR 
LONDHE SAMADHAN p p 
BHIMRAO 
BALVANTRAO PRANIL p p 
RAIENDRA 
BABAR ADITY A p p 
DATTATRAY 
WAGHMODE AKSHAY p p 
VISHNU 
KALEL POOJA TANA.JI p p 

MULANI SHANNU KASIM p p 

CHAPHAKANADE NIKITA p A 
VISHWANATH 
PRAJAKT A KALI DAS p p 
MARKAD 
VAJALE PRATIKSHA p p 
BANDU 
SHAIKH SAJIYA MUBIN p p 

KANCHE POOJA BAPU p p 

RAUT VIDHYA SURESH p A 

( . ~~~: 1 
Department of Physics 

Arts.Science & Commerce 
College,lndc.pur, Dist.Pune 

I 
I I 

p 

p 

p 

A 

p 

p 

p 

p 

A 

p 

p 

p 
p 
p 

p 

p 

A 
p 
p 

p p p p 

p p p p 

p p p A 
p p p p 

p p p p 

P · p p p · 

A 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 
p 
p 

p 

p 

p 
p 
p 

p p A 

p p p 

p p p 

p A p 

p p p 

p p p 

p p A 
p p p 

p p p 

p p p 

p A p 

p p p 
p p p 

~~ -
Prinrm,.aJ 

PRINCIPAL 
ARTS, SCtf'NCE AND 

COMMERCE COLLEGE 
INOAPUR◄ 131 oe DIST-PU NE 
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lndapur Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's, 

Arts, Science and Co1n111erce College, 
Indapu1~ Dist. Pune 

fAJfil/imed 10 Scrdrribai Plmle Pune Uni\-ersiry, Pzme) 

0 Organized O c=========-
Certificate Course on Electric & Electronic Instruments 

(Academic Year 2022-23) 

This is to certify that TT'aghmode Ganesh Ankush a student from S. Y. B.Sc. Class has actively participated 

and su...."'CeSsfully completed Certificat.e Course on Electric & Electronic Instruments ( 4 Credits). This course 

is organized by Department of Physics., ITSPM's, Arts, Science and Commerce College, Indapur, Dist. Pune 

from 02.02.2023 to 21.04.2023 

00,~~ 
Prof. Sad dam Patel 

Course Coordinator 

Prof.Dr.Shinji Veer 
Head Dept. of Physics 

Prot~r 
IQAC Co-ordinator 

~ \\\\~ 
Prot Dr. Jiwan Sarn·a 't 

Principal 

I 
! 
I 

I 
l 
I 
I 
I 



Indapr Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 
Arts, Science and Commerce College Indapur Dist. Pune 

Department of Physics 

Course Objective 

Certificate Course in Essential Electronics 

Syllabus 
From Academic Year 2022-23 

To make Students learn concepts of Electronics. 
To provide sufficient fundamental knowledge to pursue advanced topic. 

Course outcome: After successful completion of course, student will be ablc to 
analyze and design electronic circuit. 

Unit I : Introduction to passive components 

Resistors- colour code, classification, series and parallel combination. 

10L 

Capacitor- Classification, colour code, number code, series and parallel 
combination. 

2.Introduction to Semiconductor devices 

40L 

Inductors- Classification, colour code, series and parallel combination. Circuit 
based on RLC- construction 

10L 

Semiconductor devices: The basics of semiconductors, diode and transistor 
characteristics, and different types of diodes and transistors 

Integrated circuits: The basics of integrated circuits, including bipolar, MOS, and 
CMOS ICs 



3. Electronic Devices 

Operational amplifiers: The basics ofoperational amplifiers and their 
applications 

4 Home Appliances 

Course Coordinator 

Construction & Working of Radio, Fan, Air conditioner & refrigerator 

ARIS, 

ENGE A1ERCE 

10L 

921100 

INDAPUR DIST PUNE 

10L 

ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMAERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

ITSPM'S 

HOD 
Head 

Department Of Physics 

Notice for Student 

All the Student who registered their names to 'Certificate Course 
in Essential Electronic' are hereby informed that their lectures will be 
started on Thursday ,o1/oz/2022 in Room No. 78 at 1 pm to 2 pm. It is 
compulsory to attend the lectures of value added course for getting 
desired credit. 

Department of Physics Arts,Scicnce & Commerce 
College,indapur, Dist.Pune 1 

ERCE 

Date-26/06/2022 

INDAPUR DIST PUNE* 

PRINEHA 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMERCLEGE 
INDAPUR-4131 DST-PUNE 



Arts, Science And Commerce College , Indapur 

ITSPM'S 

HOD 
Head 

Department of Physics Arls,Science & Commerce 
College,Inde pur, Dist. Pune 

Department Of Physics 

Notice for Student 

All the Student who registered their names to Certificate Course 
in Essential Electronic' are hereby informed that their Practical's will 
be started on Saturday , oz/07/2022 in Room No.59 at 1 pm to 5 pm. It 

is compulsory to attend the Practical's of value added course for 
getting desired credit. 

ENCE &C 

ERCE 

Date- 26/o6/2022 

INDAPUR DIST PUNE 

ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Time 
1 pm To 2 pm 
I pm To 5 Pm 

HOD 
Head 

ITSPM"S 

Certificate Course in Essential Electronic 

Department of Physics Arts,Science & Commerce 
College,Indapur, Dist Pune 

Department Of Physics 

2022-23 

Timetable 

Thursday 
Theory 

NCE & 

Friday 
Theory 

RCE 

KINDAPUR O/ST PUNE 

Saturday 

Practical 

PRINDPAl 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMMERCE COLLEGE 
NDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Sr.No. 

2 

3 
4 

6 
7 

8 

10. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
I5. 
16 

17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

21 
22. 

23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 

27. 

28 

29. 
30 

32. 
33. 
34 

36 

37. 
38. 

Arts, Scicnce And Commerce College, Indapur 

Roll.No 
3001 

3003 
3004 
3006 
3008 

301| 
3012 
3014 

3015 
3016 

3017 

3018 
3021 

3022 

3023 
3024 
3025 
3027 

3028 

3029 

3030 
3031 

3032 
3033 
3035 
3036 

3037 

3038 

3039 
3040 

304| 

3042 

3043 
3044 

3046 

3047 

3048 

3049 

ITSPM'S 

Department of Physics 

Certificate course in Essential Eleetronics 

List of Registered Students 

Academic Year 2022-23 

Student Name 
BAGAL PRASAD HARIDAS 
GALANDE ANJALI BALASAHEB 
KHABALE SAKSHI DHANAJI 
MANE PRATHAMESH GORAKH 
MAKHARE TUSHAR BALASAHEB 
SUL SNEHAL SACHIN 

MOHITE SHUBHANGI BAPU 
LOKARE VISHAL JAYSING 

SHENDE GAURI VIJAY 
GIRI DNYANESHWARI SHANKAR 

BORATE SHRAVANI ANIL 
SHAIKH ALISHA ASLAM 
DEVKAR SNEHAL RAJENDRA 

SARADE SIDDHESHWAR KANTILAL 
SHINDE SAKSHI GORAKH 
ANARASE POOJA TATYABA 

BIBE PRANJALI VITTHAL 
BIBE NILAM LAXMAN 

JADHAV SAYALI SUBHASH 
GHODAKE NIKITA ASHOK 
BHONG MAHESH LAXMAN 

SALGAR AMBADAS BALU 
BORATE VAISHNAVI BAPURAV 
NIGADE SHIVANI PANDURANG 
SHINDE AJAY PRALHAD 
SAYYAD IRSHAD KAYYUM 
KADAM SNEHAL VILAS 
SHID SHITAL SARJERAO 
BABAR PUJA NANDKUMAR 
GAWADE NIKITA MOHAN 
GHADGE POONAM BHAUSAHEB 
MORE OMKAR GURUNATH 

DHUKE SUJAL SHAHAJI 
KHADE SANKET BAPURAO 
LASHKAR SAKSHI SOMNATH 

CHAVAN AMRUTA MAHADEO 
NANAVARE ROHIT SANTOSH 
BHOSALE SHUBHAM DATTATRAY 

Class 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 

F.YB.Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B. Sc 
F.Y.B.Sc. 

F.YB.Sc 
F.Y.B. Sc. 
F.Y.B. S. 

F.YBSC 

F.Y.B.Se 
FYBSC. 
FYBS. 
FY.B.SC 
FYB.S. 

FYB.Se 
F.YB.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 

F.YB.Sc 
F.YB SC. 
EYB Sc 

EYB.Se 



39. 
40 

41. 
42. 
43. 

44. 

45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 

49 

50. 
51. 
52 

53. 
S4 

Subjeet Teacher 

3050 
305| 
3053 
3054 
3057 
3058 
3059 
3060 
3061 

3062 
3064 
3065 
3066 
3067 
3069 
3070 

DEOKAR KIRAN MAHADEV 
SURYAWANSHI AKANKSHA SANTOSH 
BANSODE SHITAL DATTATRAYA 
SHINDE SAKSHI ARVIND 
MISAL ANIKET ANIL 
MANOJ KUMAR AMAN PRIYANSHU 
ANARASE VAISHALI MARUTI 
SURYAWANSHI DHANASHRI SUNIL 
BHOSALE SHITAL POPAT 

BHOSALE NEHA SARJERAO 
PISE KIRAN DEVIDAS 
LAVATE ANKITA BALASO 
SAYYAD KASHISH SALIM 
NAWALE ROHAN SANJAY 
BANSODE NIKITA PRAKASH 

NALAWADE SAYALI VITHAL 

H.O.D. 
Head 

Department of Physics 
Arts, Science & Commerce College,Indapur, Dist.Pune 

NCE & COMMERCS 

INDAPUR R DIST 

PUNE 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B. Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

PADAL 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMAERCE COLLEGE 

NDAPUR-413106 D:ST-PUNE 



Sr.No. Roll.No 

4 

6 

7 

9 

12. 

3001 

3003 

J6. 

3004 

3006 

3008 

301| 

10. 3016 

3012 

3014 

3015 

3017 

13. 302I 
|4 3022 

3018 

15. 3023 

28. 

17. 3025 
3024 

18. 3027 
9 3028 

20 3029 

34 

21 3030 

22. 3031 

23. 3032 

24. 3033 

25. 3035 
26. 3036 

27. 3037 
3038 

29 3039 

30 3040 

31. 304| 
32. 3042 

33 3043 

3044 

35. 3046 

Arts, Seience And Commerce College, Indapur 

ITSPM'S 

Department of Physies 

Certificate course in Essential Electronics 

Attendance Sheet 

Academic Year 2022-23 

Student Name 
BAGAL PRASAD HARIDAS 

GALANDE ANJALI BALASAHEB 
KHABALE SAKSHI DHANAJI 

MANE PRATHAMESH GORAKH 

MAKHARE TUSHAR BALASAHEB 
SUL SNEHAL SACHIN 

MOHITE SHUBHANGI BAPU 
LOKARE VISHAL JAYSING 

SHENDE GAURI VIJAY 
GIRI DNYANESHWARI SHANKAR 

BORATE SHRAVANI ANIL 
SHAIKH ALISHA ASLAM 

DEVKAR SNEHAL RAJENDRA 
SARADE SIDDHESHWAR 

KANTILAL 
SHINDE SAKSHI GORAKH 

ANARASE POOJA TATYABA 

BIBE PRANJALI VITTHAL 
BIBE NILAM LAXMAN 

JADHAV SAYALI SUBHASH 
GHODAKE NIKITA ASHOK 

BHONG MAHESH LAXMAN 

SALGAR AMBADAS BALU 

BORATE VAISHNAVI BAPURAV 
NIGADE SHIVANI PANDURANG 

SHINDE AJAY PRALHAD 

SAYYAD IRSHAD KAYYUM 

KADAM SNEHAL VILAS 

SHID SHITAL SARJERA0 

BABAR PUJA NANDKUMAR 

GAWADE NIKITA MOHAN 
GHADGE POONAM BHAUSAHEB 

MORE OMKAR GURUNATH 

DHUKE SUJAL SHAHAJI 

KHADE SANKET BAPURAO 

LASHKAR SAKSHI SOMNATH 

01/07 02/07 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

A 
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P 

P 

P 

P 

P 
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36. 3047 
37. 3048 
38 3049 

39. 3050 
40. 305I 

41. 30S3 
42. 3054 
43. 30S7 
44. 3058 

45. 3059 
46. 3060 

47. 3061 
48. 3062 

49 3064 

S0. 3065 
S1. 3066 
52. 3067 
53. 3069 
S4. 3070 

Subjdet Teacher 

CHAVAN AMRUTA MAHADEO 
NANAVARE ROHIT SANTOSH 

BHOSALE SHUBHAM 
DATTATRAY 

DEOKAR KIRAN MAHADEV 
SURYAWANSHI AKANKSHA 

SANTOSH 
BANSODE SHITAL DATTATRAYA 

SHINDE SAKSHI ARVIND 
MISAL ANIKET ANIL 

MANOJ KUMAR AMAN 
PRIYANSHU 

ANARASE VAISHALI MARUTI 
SURYAWANSHI DHANASHRI 

SUNIL 
BHOSALE SHITAL POPAT 

BHOSALE NEHA SARJERAO 
PISE KIRAN DEVIDAS 

LAVATE ANKITA BALASO 
SAYYAD KASHISH SALIM 

NAWALE ROHAN SANJAY 
BANSODE NIKITA PRAKASH 
NALAVWADE SAYALI VITHAL 

H.O.D. 
Head Department of Physics Arts, Science & Commerce College,Indapur, Dist. Pune 
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Sr.No. Roll.No 

3 

4 

7 

8 

10 

12. 
|3 

7 

19 
20 

21. 
22 

23 

24 

25. 
26. 
27. 

28. 

29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 

34. 

3001| 

35. 

3003 

3004 

3006 

3008 

301| 

3012 

3014 

3015 
3016 

3017 

3018 

3022 

3023 

3024 
3025 

3027 
3028 

3029 

3030 
3031 

3032 

3033 

3035 

3021 DEVKAR SNEHAL RAJENDRA 

3036 

3037 

3038 

3039 

3040 

3041 

33. 3043 

3042 

3044 
3046 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Student Name 

Department of Physics 

Certificate course in Essential Electronics 

Attendance Sheet 

ITSPM'S 

Academic Year 2022-23 

BAGAL PRASAD HARIDAS 

GALANDE ANJALI BALASAHEB 
KHABALE SAKSHI DHANAJI 
MANE PRATHAMESH GORAKH 

MAKHARE TUSHAR BALASAHEB 

SUL SNEHAL SACHIN 

MOHITE SHUBHANGI BAPU 

LOKARE VISHAL JAYSING 

SHENDE GAURI VIJAY 
GIRI DNYANESHWARI SHANKAR 
BORATE SHRAVANI ANIL 
SHAIKH ALISHA ASLAM 

SARADE SIDDHESHWAR 
KANTILLAL 
SHINDE SAKSHI GORAKH 
ANARASE POOJA TATYABA 
BIBE PRANJALI VITTHAL 
BIBE NILAM LAXMAN 

JADHAV SAYALI SUBHASH 
GHODAKE NIKITA ASHOK 
BHONG MAHESH LAXMAN 
SALGAR AMBADAS BALU 
BORATE VAISHNAVI BAPURAV 
NIGADE SHIVANI PANDURANG 
SHINDE AJAY PRALHAD 

SAYYAD IRSHAD KAYYUM 

KADAM SNEHAL VILAS 

SHID SHITAL SARJERAO 

BABAR PUJA NANDKUMAR 

GAWADE NIKITA MOHAN 

GHADGE POONAM BHAUSAHEB 
MORE OMKAR GURUNATH 
DHUKE SUJAL SHAHAJI 

KHADE SANKET BAPURAO 
LASHKAR SAKSHI SOMNATH 

P 

22/07 23/07 29/07 30/07 04/08 05/08 
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43. 3057 
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53. 

3047 
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3053 

3054 

3058 

30$9 
3060 

3061 

3062 

3064 

3065 
3066 
3067 

3069 
3070 

Subject Teacher 

CHAVAN AMRUTA MAHADEO 
NANAVARE ROHIT SANTOSH 
BHOSALE SHUBHAM 
DATTATRAY 

DEOKAR KIRAN MAHADEV 
SURYAWANSHI AKANKSHA 

SANTOSH 

BANSODE SHITAL DATTATRAYA 

SHINDE SAKSHI ARVIND 
MISAL ANIKET ANIL 

MANOJ KUMAR AMAN 
PRIYANSHU 
ANARASE VAISHALI MARUTI 
SURYA WANSHI DHANASHRI 
SUNIL 
BHOSALE SHITAL POPAT 

BHOSALE NEHA SARJERAO 

PISE KIRAN DEVIDAS 

LAVATE ANKITA BALASO 
SAYYAD KASHISH SALIM 
NAWALE ROHAN SANJAY 

BANSODE NIKITA PRAKASH 

NALAWADE SAYALI VITHAL 

H.O.D. 
Head 
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Sr.No. Roll.No 

3 
4 

6 
7 

8 

10. 

|1. 

12 

13 

|4 

15. 
16. 

17. 
18. 
19. 
20 

21 

23. 

24. 

25 

26. 
27. 

29 

30 

31 

32. 
33. 

3001 

3003 

3004 

3006 

3008 

301| 

3012 

3014 

3015 
3016 
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3018 

302 1 
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3023 

3024 

3025 

3027 

3028 

3029 
3030 

3031 

3032 

3033 

3035 

3036 

3037 

3038 
3039 

3040 

3041 

3042 

3043 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 
Department of Physics 

Certificate course in Essential Electronics 

Student Name 

BALASAHEB 

BAGAL PRASAD HARIDAS 
GALANDE ANJALI 

KHABALE SAKSHI DHANAJI 
MANE PRATHAMESH 
GORAKH 
MAKHARE TUSHAR 
BALASAHEB 
SUL SNEHAL SACHIN 

Academic Year 2022-23 
Practical Attendance 

MOHITE SHUBHANGI BAPU 
LOKARE VISHAL JAYSING 

SHENDE GAURI VIJAY 
GIRI DNYANESHWARI 

SHANKAR 
BORATE SHRAVANI ANIL 

SHAIKH ALISHA ASLAM 

DEVKAR SNEHAL 

RAJENDRA 
SARADE SIDDHESHWAR 
KANTILAL 
SHINDE SAKSHI GORAKH 
ANARASE POOJA TATYA BA 

BIBE PRANJALI VITTHAL 
BIBE NILAM LAXMAN 

JADHAV SAYALI SUBHASH 
GHODAKE NIKITA ASHOK 

BHONG MAHESH LAXMAN 

SALGAR AMBADAS BALU 
BORATE VAISHNAVI 

BAPURAV 
NIGADE SHIVANI 
PANDURANG 

ITSPM'S 

SHINDE AJAY PRALHAD 

SAYYAD IRSHAD KAYYUM 

KADAM SNEHAL VILAS 

SHID SHITAL SARJERAO 
BABAR PUJA NANDKUMAR 

GAWADE NIKITA MOHAN 
GHADGE POONAM 

BHAUSAHEB 
MORE OMKAR GURUNATH 

DHUKE SUJAL SHAHAJI 

P 
P 
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48. 
49. 

50. 
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52. 
53. 
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3046 

3047 

3048 

3049 

3050 
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3053 

3054 

3057 

3058 

3059 

3060 

3061 

3062 

3064 

3065 

3066 
3067 
3069 

3070 

Subject Teacher 

KHADE SANKET BAPURAO 
LASHKAR SAKSHI 
SOMNATH 
CHAVAN AMRUTA 

MAHADEO 
NANAVARE ROHIT 
SANTOSH 
BHOSALE SHUBHAM 
DATTATRAY 
DEOKAR KIRAN MAHADEV 

SURYAWANSHI AKANKSHA 
SANTOSH 
BANSODE SHITAL 
DATTATRAYA 
SHINDE SAKSHI ARVIND 
MISAL ANIKET ANIL 

MANOJ KUMAR AMAN 
PRIYANSHU 
ANARASE VAISHALI 

MARUTI 
SURYA WANSHI 
DHANASHRI SUNIL 

BHOSALE SHITAL POPAT 

BHOSALE NEHA SARJERAO 

PISE KIRAN DEVIDAS 

LAVATE ANKITA BALASO 
SAYYAD KASHISH SALIM 
NAWALE ROHAN SANJAY 
BANSODE NIKITA PRAKASH 

NALAWADE SAYALI 

VITHAL 
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Indapur Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's. 

Prof. Akio Kamble 
Course Coordinator 

Arts, Science and Commerce College, 
Indapur, Dist. Pune 

(Afilliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune) 

Organized 

Certificate Course on Essential Electronics 
(Academic Year 2022-23) 

This is to certify that SHAIKH ALISHA ASLAM a student from F. Y. B.Sc. Class has activcy pericipetod 

and successfully completed Certificate Course on Essential Electronics (4 Credits). This course is onganizd 

by Department of Physics, ITSPM's, Arts, Science and Commerce College, Indapur, Dist Pune from 
01.07.2022 to 13.08.2022 

Prof.Dr.Shivaji Veer 
Head Dept. of Physics 

Prof. Dr. Shivaji V'eer 
IQAC Coordinater 

Prof. Dr. Jiw n Sam ade 
Principal 



Indapr Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 
Arts, Science and Commerce College Indapur Dist. Pune 

Department of Physics 
Certificate Course in Astrophysics 

Objectives of Certificate Course 

From A cademic Year 2022-23 

1. The student should know the Instruments 
2. The student should know the applications of Astronomical instruments 

Certificate Course Outcomes 

Syllabus 

. Understand the concept of measurements 
2. Know the different units 

3. Applications of instruments 

4. Use of Astrophysics in day today life 

determination 

Module 1.Fundamental of Astronomy 

Introduction : Concept of Universe, star system 

Origin Basic measurement: physical size, mass, density, ration period 

10L 



Module 2 : Cosmology & Quantum mechanics 

Cosmology: A subfield of astrophysics that deals with the universe on large scales 
Quantum mechanics: Astrophysics is not the same as quantum physics 

Module 3: Celestial mechanics 

10L 

Celestial mechanics: Astronomy uses physics, chemistry, and mathematics to 
study celestial objects and their phenomena 

Module 4: Plasma physics 

Positional astronomy: A branch of astronomy that can be traced back to Greek 
philosophers like Aristotle 

10L 

Course Coordinator 

Plasma physics: A fundamental subject that is relevant to many research areas. 
including astrophysics 

PUINE* 

10L 

Theoretical physics: A wide range of disciplines that includes astrophysics and 

cosmology 

PRIÑEIPl 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLLEGE 
NDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNEf 



Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

ITSPM'S 

HOD 
Head 

Department of Physics Arts,Science & Commerce 
College,Indapur, Dist. Pune 

Department Of Physics 

Notice for Student 

All the Student who registered their names to 'Certificate Course in 

Astrophysics' are hereby informed that their lectures will be started on 
Thursday , 01/12/2022 in Room No. 78 at 1 pm to 2 pm. It is compulsory to 
attend the lectures of value added course for getting desired credit. 

ENCE 

RIC 

Date-25/1/2022 

NDAPUR DIST PUNE 

PRioipal 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMAERCE COLLEGE 
NDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



ITSPM'S 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Department of Physics 
Arts,Science & Commerce 

College, Indpur, Dist. Pune 

Department Of Physics 

Notice for Student 

All the Student who registered their names to 'Certificate Course in 

Astrophysics' are hereby informed that their Practical's will be started on 

Saturday, 03/12/2022 in Room No.59 at 1 pm to 5 pm. It is compulsory to attain 

the Practical's of value added course for getting desired credit. 

ClRCE & 

OAPUR D PUNE 

Date-25/u/2022 

PND ARTS, COMMERCE COLLEGE 
INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



, 

Time 

1 pm To 2 pm 

1 pm To 5 Pm 

HOD 
Head 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Department of Physics Arts Science & Commerce College,lncepur. Dist. Pune 

ITSPM'S 

Department Of Physics 

Certificate Course in Astrophysics 

Thursday 
Theory 

2022-23 

Timetable 
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Theory 
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Practical 
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COMMERCE COLLEGE 
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Sr.No. 
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8. 
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14. 
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16. 

17. 
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23. 
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Arts, Scicnce And Commerce College, Indapur 
Department of Physics 

Certificate course in Astrophysics 
List of Registered Students 

Academic Year 2022-23 

Roll.No. 
8001 

8004 

8006 

8008 

8009 

8013 

8014 

8015 

8018 

8019 

8021 

8022 

8029 

8030 

8031 

8033 

8035 

8036 

8038 

8039 

8040 

8049 

8050 

8051 

8055 

8060 

8062 

8064 

8066 

8068 

8074 

8077 

8078 

8081 

8090 

ITSPMS 

Student Name 
JAGTAP VRUSHALI SHANKAR 
SARADE ARCHANA HANUMANT 

SURWASE VISHWATEJ 
MAHADEV 
KARE SURAKSHA PARASHURAM 

GUTAL PRADNYA KANIFNATH 
WAGHMODE GANESH ANKUSH 
WAGHMODE SUDIP MAHADEV 

PATIL DIPALI NAGNATH 
JAGTAP ARATI ARJUN 
BALE VINAYAJYOTHI 
KIRANKUMAR 
BALE ANUSHA KIRANKUMAR 

PAWAR KALYANI ASHOK 
JAGTAP SNEHAL LALASAHEB 
DOLAS JAYASHRI 
SIDDHESHWAR 
BANSODE PRIYA ANNASAHEB 

GANDHALE NIKITA JYOTIRAM 

BHONG GANESH BALU 
NALAWADE KULDIP VINOD 

BHOSALE MADHURI NAVNATH 
PAWAR AMIT SANJAY 

BHUJBAL ATISH ATUL 

GHADAGE VIDYA HANUMANT 

SHAIKH ALFIYA ASLAM 

YADAV ONKAR BHAUSAHEB 
PATHAN ARBAJ AYUB 

KADAM MAHADEV KALYAN 

RASAL SANTOSH BHIMRAO 

PATIL AHILYA DURYODHAN 
THORAT SAKSHI DADA 
DHERE SAMADHAN AJINATH 

KUMBHAR RUSHIKESH 
PANDURANG 
MANE SIDDHNATH RAJENDRA 
LONDHE PRATHMESH 
SIDDHESHWAR 
LONDHE SAMADHAN BHIMRAO 
BALVANTRAO PRANIL 
RAJENDRA 

Class 
S.YBSc 

SYBSc 

SYBSc 

S.YB Sc 

S.YBSc 

SYB SC 
SY.B Sc 
SYBSc 
SYBSc 
S.YBSc 

SYBSc 

S.YB.Sc. 
SYBSc 

S.YB.Sc. 

S.Y.B Sc 

S.Y.B.Sc. 
S.Y.B.Sc 

S.Y.BSc. 
S.Y.B Sc. 

S.Y.BSc 

S.Y.B Sc 

SY.B Sc 
SYB Sc 

SYBSc 
SYBSc 

SY.BSc 
SYB Sc 

SYBSc 

SYBSc 
SYB Sc 
SYB Sc 

SYB Sc 
SYB Sc. 

SYB Sc 
SYBSc 
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39. 
40. 

41. 
42. 

43 

44 

46. 
47. 
48. 

8097 

Subject Teacher 

8184 

8189 
8200 
9025 

9032 

45. 9224 

9039 
9049 
9057 

8203 
8213 

8223 

BABAR ADITYA DATTATRAY 
WAGHMODE AKSHAY VISHNU 
KALEL POOJA TANAJI 
MULANI SHANNU KASIM 

CHAPHAKANADE NIKITA 
VISHWANATH 
PRAJAKTA KALIDAS MARKAD 
VAJALE PRATIKSHA BANDU 
SHAIKH SAJIYA MUBIN 
KANCHE POOJA BAPU 
RAUT VIDHYA SURESH 
BARAL ARPITA SUBHASH 
KALEL TUSHARUTTAM 

GORAVE SEJAL BHASKAR 

H.0.D 

Head 
Department of Physics Arts, Science & Commerce College, Indapur, Dist. Pune 

INDAT 

SYB.Sc 

SYBSCc 

SY.B Sc 
SYBSc 
TYB Sc 

TYB Sc 

TYB.Sc 
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TYB Sc 
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S.Y.BSc 

S.YB.Sc 
SYB Sc. 
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8004 

8006 
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28. 8064 

Arts, Seience And Commerce College, Indapur 

JAGTAP VRUSHALI 
SHANKAR 
SARADE ARCHANA 
HANUMANT 

KARE SURAKSHA 

Certificate course in Astrophysics 
Attendance Sheet 

SURWASE VISHWATEJ 
MAHADEV 

PARASHURAM 
GUTAL PRADNYA 

KANIFNATH 

ANKUSH 
WAGHMODE GANESH 

WAGHMODE SUDIP 
MAHADEV 
PATIL DIPALI NAGNATH 
JAGTAP ARATI ARJUN 

Department of Physics 

BALE VINAYAJYOTHI 
KIRANKUMAR 

JAGTAP SNEHAL 

LALASAHEB 

BALE ANUSHA KIRANKUMAR 

PAWAR KALYANI ASHOK 

DOLAS JAYASHRI 
SIDDHESHWAR 

Academic Year 2022-23 

BANSODE PRIYA 
ANNASAHEB 
GANDHALE NIKITA 
JYOTIRAM 
BHONG GANESH BALU 

NALAWADE KULDIP VINOD 

BHOSALE MADHURI 
NAVNATH 

ITSPM'S 

PAWAR AMIT SANJAY 

GHADAGE VIDYA 
HANUMANT 

BHUJBAL ATISH ATUL 

SHAIKH ALFIYA ASLAM 

YADAV ONKAR BHAUSAHEB 
PATHAN ARBAJ AYUB 

KADAM MAHADEV KALYAN 

RASAL SANTOSH BHIMRAO 
PATIL AHILYA DURYODHAN 
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31. 

32. 
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34. 
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36. 
37. 

38. 
39 
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41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

8066 
8068 

8074 

8077 

8078 

8081 

8090 

8097 

8184 

8189 

8200 

9025 

9032 

9039 

9049 

9057 
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Arts, Seience And Commerce College, Indapur 
Department of Physics 

Student Name 

Certificate course in Astrophysics 
Attendance Sheet 

JAGTAP VRUSHALI SHANKAR 
SARADE ARCHANA 
HANUMANT 

MAHADEV 

Academic Year 2022-23 

SURWASE VISHWATEJ 

KARE SURAKSHA 
PARASHURAM 

ANKUSH 

GUTAL PRADNYA KANIFNATH 

WAGHMODE GANESH 
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PAWAR AMIT SANJAY 
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SHAIKH ALFIYA ASLAM 
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PATHAN ARBAJ AYUB 
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Arts, Sience And Commerce College, Indapur 
Department of Physics 

Certificate course in Astrophysics 

Student Name 
JAGTAP VRUSHALI 
SHANKAR 
SARADE ARCHANA 
HANUMANT 
SURWASE VISHWATEJ 
MAHADEV 
KARE SURAKSHA 
PARASHURAM 

Academic Year 2022-23 
Practical Attendance 

GUTAL PRADNYA 
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WAGHMODE SUDIP 
MAHADEV 
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BANSODE PRIYA 
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GANDHALE NIKITA 
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BHONG GANESH BALU 

NALAWVADE KULDIP 
VINOD 
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PAWAR AMIT SANJAY 
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Indapur Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's, 

ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, 
INDAPUR, DIST. PUNE 

Prof. Saddum Patel 
Course Coordinator 

(Aliated to Savitribai Phule Pune Untversin, Pune) 

01.12.2022 to 14.01.2023 

Organized 

This is to certify that KALEL TUSHAR UTTAM a student from S. Y. B.Sc. Class has activ ety participuted und 
successfully completed Certificate Course on Astrophysics (4 Credits). This coune is organized by 
Department of Physics, ITSPM's, Arts, Science and Commerce College, Indapur. Dis Pune from 

Certificate Course on Astrophysics 
(Academic Year 2022-23) 

Prof. Dr.Shivaji Veer 
Head Dept. of Physica 

Prof. Dr. Shivaji Veer 
IQAC Co-ordinator 

Prof. Dr. Jiwaa Sarm sde 
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ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE INDAPUR, 
DIST- PUNE 

STUDENTS NOTICE 

Dr. Bhosale R.R. 
(Course Incharge ) 

All the students of T.Y.B.Sc. those who have taken admission to the 

add-on course * Milk sampling and its analysis" are hereby informed that 
their regular theory and practicals will be conducted from 09/11/2022 to 

18/11/2022. Attendance of all students is compulsory. 

Head Department Of Chemistry Arts,Science & Commerce College, Indapue, Dist. Pune 

ONI *ARZ 

2022-23 

KNCE & CoN 

VDAPU 

Date: 05/11/2022 

Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR413106 DIST-PUNE 



ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, INDAPUR 

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY 

Value Added Course: Milk Sampling and Its Analysis 

Sr.No. Name of the Topics 

2 

4 

Introduction 

(Course Credit: 04) 

Common Dairy Processes 

Milk proteins, Carbohyd rates and Vitamins , 

Milk Products 

Chapter I- Introduction 

2022-23 

Chapter 2- Common Dairy Processes 

Number of 

Lectures 

Chapter 3-Milk proteins, Carbohydrates and Vitamins 

02 

Detection of Preservatives & Adulterants, 20 

Physicochemical parameters in Milk Sample 

(Practicals) 

08 

10 

Chemical Definition, constituents of milk of different species such as cow, buffalo, goat,etc., 

composition of milk of Indian breed and foreign breeds of cow, factor affecting composition 

of milk, characteristics of milk of different mammals, 

02 

Physicochemical properties of milk, acidity, pH, density, specific gravity, color and flavor of 

milk, food and nutritive value of milk. Microbiology of milk, growth of microorganism, 

stages of growth, product of microbial growth,destruction of microorganisms growth.Cream 

separation- Basic principles, gravity creaming water dilution and centrifugal creaming 

method, construction of centrifugal separator, factors affecting percentage of fat, speed of 

machine, temp. of milk, rate of inflow amount of flushing water formation of separator slime 

Pasteurization of milk, flow sheet diagram, process receiving milk, preheating filtration, 

clarification, cooling and storage raw milk, standardization, pasteurization, homogenization, 

packing and storage, uses of milk. 

Milk proteins- importance ofproteins lound in the milk-casein, albumin and globulin, 

composition, nomenclature, properties and uses. ,Carbohydrates- importance of lactose, 

08 

10 



) 

classification, properties, nutritive value of lactose use of lactose. ,Vitamins- importance, 
definition, properties nutritive value of vitamins, Vit-A, Vit-B, B2, B6, B12, Vit-C (Ascorbic 
acid) & Vitamin-D. Food and nutritive value of milk, milk & public health. 

Chapter V- Practicals 

Detection of Common preservatives and Adulterants in milk, Various modes of Adulteration 
and their detection such as skimming, addition of separated milk, skim milk, added water, 

Starch and cane sugar. Determination of physicochemical parameters in milk samples. 

Learning Objectives: 
The students are expected to study 

1. Knowing importance of the subject from the point of rural economy. 
2. Knowing the composition of milk, its food & nutritive value 

3. Understanding the Microbiology of the milk 

4.Understanding various preservation and adulterants, various milk proteins and their 

role for the human body. 

S. Knowing various milk products, their composition, manufacture and uses. 

References: 

1: Qutline of Dairy Technology- Oxfored University press By- Sukumar De. (Edition-1983) 
2: Dairy Chemistry and Animal Nutrition- M.M. Rai, Kalyani, Publishers, New Delhi 3rd 

Edition, 1980 
3: Fundamentals of Dairy Chemistry- B.H. Webb, A.H. Hohsson, J.A. Alford, CBB 

Publishers and Distributors. 

4: Milk and Milk Products- C.H. Eckles, H. Macy, Tata McGraw Hikk Publishing 

Company Ltd. 
CE 

5: Chemistry and Testing of Dairy/ Produ�ts- H.V. Athertion, J.A. New Lander, CBS, 

Publishers and Distributors. 

Dr. Bhosale R.R. 

(Course Incharge) 
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Name of Value Added Course : Milk Sampling and Its Analysis 

Time Table Value Added Course ( Theory) 2o r2S 

Date Time 
09/11/2022 2.00 -3.00 

3.00 - 4.00 
4.00 - 5.00 

10/11/2022 2.00 - 3.00 
3.00 - 4.00 
4.00 - 5.00 

11/11/2022 2.00 - 3.00 
3.00 - 4.00 

4.00 - 5.00 
12/11/20222.00 - 3.00 

3.00 - 4.00 

4.00 - 5.00 
13/11/2022 2.00 -3.00 

3.00 - 4.00 
4.00 - 5.00 

Date Time 

14/11/2022 2.00 -6.00 

15/11/2022 2.00 - 6.00 

16/11/2022 2.00 - 6.00 

17/11/2022 2.00 - 6.00 

18/11/2022 2.00 - 6.00 

Dr. Bhosale R.R. 

(Course Incharge) 

Name of Faculty 
Dr.Bhosale R.R. 
Prof. Nalawade P.R. 
Prof. Zagade Y.V. 

Prof. Nalawade P.R. 
Prof. Gound K.B.. 

Prof. Zagade Y.V. 
Dr.Bhosale R.R. 
Prof. Nalawade P.R. 

Prof. Zagade Y.V. 
Dr.Bhosale R.R. 
Prof. Nalawade P.R. 

Prof. Zagade Y.V. 
Dr.Bhosale R.R. 

Prof. Nalawade P.R. 
Prof. Zagade Y.V. 
(Practicals ) 

Name of Faculty 
Dr.Bhosale R.R. 

Prof. Nalawade P.R. 

Prof. Zagade Y.V. 

Dr.Bhosale R.R. 

Prof. Zagade Y.V. 

Dr. Bhor� J.B 
Department Of Chomistry 
Arts,Scienco & Commerco 
Collego,indapue,Dist.Pune 
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SHENDE NIKITA GOPAL 

KHARAT ARCHANA JAYVANT 

KUMBHAR SWAPNALIK. 

VIRKAR SUPRIYA APPA 

JAGTAP KOMAL TATYASAHEB 

DHAVALE AKSHAY MALHARI 

SALUNKE KOMAL SHIVAJI 

PATIL OMKAR DIGAMBAR 

BARBOLE SWARAJ NAGNATH 

JANGAM SHWETA SAURASHTRAS 

GOPHANE ANNA MARUTI 

GHADGE TEJASHRI HANUMANT 

DOLE SNEHAL DIPAK 

PATIL PRAKASH ARUN 

CHOPADE JYOTI NAGANATH 

ZALKE PRAVIN SUNIL 

IST OF ADMITTED STUDENTS 

Name of Course: Milk Sampling and Its Analysis 
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Name of Students 
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MANE SIDDHI RAMESH 

CHAVAN TUSHAR DNYAND 

PRATAP GANESH BHOSALE 

WAGHMODE SHANKAR DHU 

DANGE SANKET BIBHISHAN 

DONGARE SHRAVANI BHAR 

PAWAR DHIRAJ SATISH 

Name of Course : Milk Sampling and Its Analysis 
09/11 10/11 11/11 12/11 

SHINDE RADHIKA RAMDAS 

JADHAV VISHWA NARAYAN 

KUTAL SAYALI MOHAN 

KUTAL PRATIKSHA KALYAN 

KHABALE ONKAR RAOSO 

MARKAD ASHISH AJINATH 

SHINDE SWATI PANDURA 

GAIK WAD GAURI MALHARI 

GURAV PRASAD MARUTI 

IST OF ADMITTED STUDENTS 
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Name of Students 

RAUT PRATIKHARIDAS 

SAURABH VIJAY KOKANE 

KOKARE VIRAJ BALASO 

SACHIN VITTHAL WAIKAR 

BAGAL JYOTIRADITYA PAND 

BANSUDE SAKSHI ANKUSH 

LONDHE AKSHAY ASHOK 

VIRKAR VIKAS BAPURAO 

Name of Course: Milk Sampling and Its Analysis 

BHUJBAL VAISHANVI NANA 

CHAVAN KAVITA BHIMMRAO 

MARADE AJIT BHARAT 

SHAHANE AKSHATA BHARA 

DEVMANE GANESH MAHADE 

PANDHARE PRIYANKA DEV 

iIST OF ADMITTED STUDENTS 

KOLEKAR SUYASH RAMD 

SHINDE KESHAV BHAUSA 

DONGARE VAISHNAVI SANJ 

HEGADKAR ISHVAR BALAS 

09/11 
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S6 

57 

58 

60 

61 

63 

64 

Roll 

65 

Nos 
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9230 

59 9047 

9232 

9234 

9235 

9236 

9237 

62 9051 

9048 

9050 

9052 

9053 

9054 

9055 

Name of Students 

SUTAR PRITI RAJENDRA 

CHAVAN NILESH SANJAY 

LAVAND ASHOK GITAJI 

ATTAR LAJINA KHALIL 

MISAL VAIBHAV SATISH 

JAGTAP VISHVARAJ TANAJI 

DEOKAR SNEHAL ANIL 

TEJAS GANPAT GADE 

KATE AJINK YA DATTATR 

SARADE MADHURI HANUM 

MASKE MAYURI TANAJI 

DONGARE CHETAN DILIP 

KADAM PRATIK ANIL 

SALUNKHE ROHIT SURESH 

09/11 

P 

A 
P 

P 

10/11 

P 
P 

P 
P 
P 

P 

CE &C 

11/11 

P 

INDAPUR DISY 

P 

14/11 

P 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

15/11 16/11 

P 

A 

A 
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ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE INDAPUR 

Name of Value Added Course: Milk Sampling and Its 

Analysis 

COURSE COMPLETION REPORT 

The add-on course Milk Sampling and Its Analysis'" has conducted from 

09/11/2022 to 18/11/2022 and been successfully completed. Total. .6b. students were 
admitted for course. The students understand about milk, their sampling, major and 
minor constituents, how to take precautions about storage and handling of milk, 

Physical properties of different types of milk like Homogenized milk, Pasteurized 
milk, Standardized milk, Sterilized milk, Condensed milk, flavoured milk etc. And 

their manufacturing processes. Similarly students also the information about the 

The milk is daily used in each home to home in society, so the course will be most 

useful for students. After completion of this course, certificates are distributed to all 

participated students. 

ead 
Department Of Chemistry 
Arts,Science & Commerce 

College,Indapue, Dist.Pune 

&C CIENCE 

OAPUR o 

Dr. Bhosale R.R. 
(Course Incharge) 

detection of preservatives and adulterants in milk. 



Indapur Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 

Arts, Science and Commerce College, Indapur, Pune 
"Value Added Course Completion Certificate 

This is to certify that Mr/M. Mr./Ms. SHENDE NIKITA GOPAL, T.YB.Sc. Class of Arts, Science and 

Commerce College, Indapur has actively participated in Add-On Course � Milk Sampling and Its 
Analysis organized by Deparment of Chemistry from 9/11 2022 to 18/11/2022. 

Dr. Rajendra Bhosale 

Certificate of Appreciation 

Course Incharge 

Dr. Bhore J.B. 
Head.D�phpf Chemisty 

Department Of Chemistry 
Arts,Science & Commerco 
College, Indapue, Dist.Pune 1 

Dr. Jiwan Sarwade 
Principal 



Certificate course in Industrial Skills 

Objectives 

SYLLABUS 

1. Develop and demonstrate depth and breadth of knowledge in chromatography 
2. To Integrate and impart practical knowledge to the students and evaluate their potential 

3. To teach different analytical techniques to the students 

(Lectures 40) 

4. To enhance employability of the students by nurturing CV writing skill and interview 
preparation 

Module 1: Spectroscopic techniques (Lectures 6) 
Spectral analysis using IR, UV, HINMR, CMR and GCMS. 

Module 2: Chromatographic techniques (Lectures 3): 

Different chromatographic techniques include, TLC, Column chromatography, Paper 
chromatography, HPLC, GC, Ion exchange chromatography etc. 

Module 3: Solvent extraction and Volumetric analysis (Lectures 3): 

Extraction of samples 1) solid in liquid mixtures and 2) liquid in liquid mixtures 

Module 4: Other Techniques (Lectures 3): 

To teach Simple distillation, Fractional distillation, Crystallization, Sublimation 

Module 5] Practical's (25 L): 

1. Identifications of functional groups of the compounds by the TLC technique 
2. Functional group conversion on micro scale and their purification 

techniques. 

3. Determinations of structures of the synthesized compounds by using UV, IR, NMR 

202 -23 

4. Nanomaterial Synthesis and Characterizations. 

d) Recrystallization. 

References: 

5. Purification of Compounds by a) Colum chromatography b) Distillation c) Sublimation 

1. Instrumental Methods of Chemical Analysis -B.K Sharma 

2. Organic spectroscopy -Y.R Sharma 



3. A Text book of Pharmaceutical Analysis -Kerrenth A. Connors 

4. Vogel's Textbook of Qualitative Chemical Analysis -A.I. Vogel 

S. Practical Pharmaceutical Chemistry -A.H. Beckett and J.B. Stenlake 

6. Organic Chemistry -I. L. Finar 

7. Organic spectroscopy -William Kemp 
8. Basic tests for Pharmaceutical substances -WHO (1988) 

9. Basic tests for Pharmaceutical substances -WHO (1991) 

10. How to practice GMP's P.P.Sharma4.The Drugs and Cosmetic Act 1940 -Vijay Malik 

Program Learning Outcomes of the Certificate course in Industrial Skills 
CO-1: To understand basic chromatographic techniques 

CO-2: To know hands on experience of spectral analysis 

CO-3: To understand solvent extraction and volumetric analysis techniques 
CO-4: To learn other techniques like distillation, sublimation and crystallization of solids 
CO-5 To understand basic reactions of functional group interconversion 

Head 
Department Of Chemistry 
Arts,Sciens: a Commerce 
College.ndapue,Dist.Pune 

GO 

PRINCIPA; 
ARTS, SCIENCEAND 

COMMERCE COl EGE 
INOAPUR-413106. D1.i iNE 



ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE INDAPUR, 
DIST- PUNE 

STUDENTS NOTICE 

Dr.Shánde M.P 
(Course Incharge ) 

All the students of M.Sc Chemistry those who have taken admission to 

the value added course * Industrial Skill" are hereby informed that, their 

regular theory and practicals will be conducted from 02 Jan 2023 to 12 Jan 
2023. Attendance of all students is compulsory. 

Head 
Department Of Chemistry 
Arts,Science & Commerce 
College,indapue, Dist.Pune 

Date: 23/12/2022 

NDAPUR DIST P 

PRNGIRAL 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMERCE CLLEGE 
INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Name of Add-On Course : Industrial Skill 

Time Table Value Added Course (Theory)2022-23 
Date Time 

02/1/2022 2.00 - 3.00 
3.00 - 4.00 

03/1/20222.00 - 3.00 
4.00 - 5.00Prof.Khopade S.A 

Prof.Kharat S.D 
3.00 - 4.00 
4.00 - 5.00 

04/1/2022 2.00 - 3.00 

Dr.Shinde M.P 
Prof.Khopade S.A 
Prof.Kharat S.D 

3.00 - 4.00 Dr.Shinde M.P 

05/1/2022 2.00 - 3.00 

NDAP 

Date 

07/1/2022 
09/1/2022 2.00 - 6.00 

3.00 - 4.00 Dr.Shinde M.P 
4.00- 5.00 Prof.Khopade S.A 

06/1/2022 2.00 - 3.00Prof.Kharat S.D 
3.00 - 4.00 Dr.Shinde M.P 
4.00- 5.00 Prof.Khopade S.A 

Time 
2.00 - 6.00 

10/1/2022 2.00 - 6.00 

Name of Faculty 
Prof.Kharat S.D 

11/1/2022 2.00 - 6.00 

Dr.Shinde M.P 

12/1/2022 2.00 - 6.00 

Dr,Shinde M.P. 
(Course Incharge) 

Prof.Kharat S.D 

Name of Faculty 
Prof.Kharat S.D 

Dr.Shinde M.P 

Prof.Khopade S.A 
Prof.Kharat S.D 

Dr.Shinde M.P 

Dr. Bhore J.B. 
HOD 

Head 
Departmment Of Chomistry 
Arts,Science & Commorce 
Collego, Indapuc, Dist.Puno 

Sigp. 

Sign. 

PRiNCIPAL 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLLEGE 
IDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 

4.00- 5.00Prof.Khopade S.A 

(Practicals ) 



Sr.No 

2 

3 

4 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Roll No. 

2801 

2802 

2803 

2804 

2805 

2806 

2807 

2808 

2809 

2810 

2811 

2812 

2813 

2814 

2815 

2816 

2817 

2818 

2819 

2820 

2821 

2822 

2823 

2824 

2825 

2301 

2302 

2303 

2304 

2305 

2306 

2307 

LIST OF ADMITTED STUDENTS 
Name of Value Added Course : Industrial Skill(2022-23) 

AHIVALE SANTOSH VITTHAL 

Name of Students 

AWATE KOMAL ANKUSH 

BANSODE MONALI BALU 

BARAVKAR ABOLI BANDU 

BHUJABAL ANIKET MARUTI 

BUDHAVALE VARSHA VITTHAL 

CHAVAN PRASHANT MAHADEV 

CHORMALE VAIBHAV POPAT 

DESHMUKH MAYYURI NETAJI 

DHOBALE PAYAL BHARAT 

GADHAVE AISHVARYA ANANDRAO 

GAWADE AMRUTA SUDHAKAR 

GHADAGE HARSHADA DATTATRAY 

GODASE SAPANA RAJENDRA 

KADALE POOJA BALASAHEB 

KHARTODE ROHIT SHIVAJI 

KIRAN HANUMANT NALAWADE 

MANE RANJEET ARUN 

MULANI AMIR BASHIR 

PATIL POOJA MAHADEV 

PATIL PUJA KHANDERAO 

PATIL SAGAR JANARDHAN 

PAVANE SAMADHAN ANKUSH 

PAWAR ASHISH GAHININATH 

PAWAR RUTUJA ANKUSH 

PAWAR VIJAY RAMDAS 

PONDKULE RANJIT DILIP 

SHELAMKAR SURAJ SOMNATH 

SHENDE VIKAS CHANDRAKANT 

SIRSAT GANESH SOPAN 

SUTAR MAULI HANUMANT 

GAIKWAD PRANITA SANJAY 



Sr.No 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 3333333 
6 

62 

63 

64 

65 

6 

69 

Roll No. 

2201 

2202 

2203 

2701 

2702 

2703 

2704 

2705 

2706 

2707 

2708 

2709 

2710 

2711 

2712 

2713 

2714 

2715 

2716 

2717 

2718 

2719 

2720 

2721 

2722 

2723 

2724 

2725 

2726 

2727 

2728 

2729 

2730 

2731 

2732 

2733 

2734 

KHARAT HANUMANT NAMDEV 

SHEJAL PRATIKSHA SHIVAJI 
YADAV SNEHA SHIVAJI 

Name of Students 

BHOSALE PRIYA BANDU 

GAIKWAD ADITYA SANTOSH 

AIWALE SHIVLING SHANKAR 

WAGHMODE SUPRIYA RAMESH 

KADAM LAKHAN DATTATRAY 

BHOSALE VAISHALI SURESH 

DONGARE SAGAR UDDHAV 

MORE ASHWINI NAVNATH 
WAGHMODE ADESH DEVIDAS 
KOTWALE NANA SUNIL 

SARJE VISHAL ASHOK 

KHANDEKAR GANESH SOMNATH 

KECHE UMESH GOVARDHAN 

PHULE PRITI CHANDRAKANT 
KHANDAGALE VAISHNVI PANDURANG 

MISAL TUKARAM CHAGAN 

SADEKAR POONAM SANTOSH 

SURVASE RAHUL LAXMAN 

PATIL SUSHANT PANDIT 

BHANGE YOGESH SHARAD 

YELEKAR VANITA LAXMAN 
DESHMUKH ROHIT SHIVAJI 
ARKILE CHAITANYA SANTOSH 

JAGTAP PRAJAKTA VILAS 

GAIKWAD AKSHAY SUDAM 

PAREKAR RAHUL SHIVAJ 
SANGALE KIRAN BABAJI 

LAVATE RUPESH RAJENDRA 

NAIKNANWARE ROHIT SURYAKANT 

RANWARE SONALI RAJENDRA 

KARANDE LAHU BALASAHE8 

PAREKAR SNEHA DASHRATH 
SHINDE KRUSHNA LAXMAN 

SHENDAGE PRAVIN BAPURAO 



2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

2801 

2802 

2803 

2804 

2805 

2806 

2807 

2808 

2809 

2810 

2811 

2812 

2813 

2814 

2815 

2816 

2817 

2818 

AHIVALE SANTOSH VITTHAL 

AWATE KOMAL ANKUSH 

BANSODE MONALI BALU 

BARAVKAR ABOLI BANDU 

Name of Value Added Course : Industrial Skill(2022-23) 

BHUJABAL ANIKET MARUTI 
BUDHAVALE VARSHA 
VITTHAL 
CHAVAN PRASHANT 
MAHADEV 

CHORMALE VAIBHAV POPAT 

DESHMUKH MAYURI NETAJI 

DHOBALE PAYAL BHARAT 
GADHAVE AISHVARYA 
ANANDRAO 
GAWADE AMRUTA 
SUDHAKAR 
GHADAGE HARSHADA 
DATTATRAY 

GODASE SAPANA RAJENDRA 

KADALE POOJA BALASAHEB 

KHARTODE ROHIT SHIVAJI 
KIRAN HANUMANT 
NALAWADE 

MANE RANJEET ARUN 

LIST OF ADMITTED STUDENTS 

P 

A 

P 

A 

A 
P 

P 

P 

01 

A 

P 

P 
A 

P 

04/1 

A 

P 

P 

P 

A 

A 

P 

A 

P 

06/1 A 

P 

P 

A 

A 

A 

A 

P 

P 
P 

P 

P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 

P 
A 

Pe 

P 
A 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 
A 

P 
P 
P 
P 

A 

P 
A 

P 
P 

P 

P 
P 



Sr.No 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Roll 

Nos 

2819 

2820 

2821 

2822 

2823 

2824 

2825 

2301 

2302 

2303 

2304 

2305 

2306 

2307 

2201 

2202 

2203 

Name of Students 

MULANI AMIR BASHIR 

PATIL POOJA MAHADEV 

PATIL PUJA KHANDERAO 

PATIL SAGAR JANARDHAN 
PAVANE SAMADHAN 
ANKUSH 

Name of Value Added Course : Industrial Skill(/2022-23) 
02/1 

PAWAR ASHISH GAHININATH 

PAWAR RUTUJA ANKUSH 

PAWAR VIJAY RAMDAS 

PONDKULE RANJIT DILIP 
SHELAMKAR SURAJ 
SOMNATH 
SHENDE VIKAS 
CHANDRAKANT 

SIRSAT GANESH SOPAN 

SUTAR MAULI HANUMANT 

GAIKWAD PRANITA SANJAY 
KHARAT HANUMANT 
NAMDEV 

SHEJAL PRATIKSHA SHIVAJI 

YADAV SNEHA SHIVAJI 

LIST OF ADMITTED STUDENTS 

A 

A 

03/1 

P 

p 
P 
P 
A 

P 

04/1 

P 

P 

A 

05/1 06/1 

P 

P 

P 

A 

A 

07/1 

P 

P 
P 

A 

P 

P 

09/1 

A 

P |aaacaaaaaa 
P 

A 

P 
P 
P 
A 

10/1 

P 

A 

P 

A 

P 

P 

11/1 

A 

12/1 

P 

A 
A 

P 

A 



Sr.No 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

S0 

52 

Roll 

Nos 

2701 

2702 

2703 

2704 

2705 

2706 

2707 

2708 

2709 

2710 

2711 

2712 

2713 

2714 

2715 

2716 

2717 

Name of Students 

BHOSALE PRIYA BANDU 

Name of Value Added Course : Industrial SkiM2022-23) 

GAIKWAD ADITYA SANTOSH 

AIWALE SHIVLING SHANKAR 
WAGHMODE SUPRIYA 
RAMESH 

KADAM LAKHAN DATTATRAY 

BHOSALE VAISHALI SURESH 

DONGARE SAGAR UDDHAV 

MORE ASHWINI NAVNATH 

WAGHIMODE ADESH DEVIDAS 

KOTWALE NANA SUNIL 

SARJE VISHAL ASHOK 
KHANDEKAR GANESH 
SOMNATH 

KECHE UMESH GOVARDHAN 

PHULE PRITI CHANDRAKANT 
KHANDAGALE VAISHNVI 
PANDURANG 

LIST OF ADMITTED STUDENTS 

1MISAL TUKARAM CHAGAN 
SADEKAR POONAM 
SANTOSH 

02/1 

A 
P 

P A 

P 

A 

03/1 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

A 

04/1 

A 

A 

A 

05/1 

A 

A 

06/1 

A 

P 
P 

A 

07/1 

aceceeceaccecae 

A 

9/1 16/1 

A 

P 
P 

121 



Sr.No 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

Roll 

Nos 

2718 

2719 

2720 

2721 

2722 

2723 

2724 

2725 

2726 

2727 

2728 

2729 

2730 

2731 

2732 

2733 

2734 

Name of Students 

SURVASE RAHUL LAXMAN 

PATIL SUSHANT PANDIT 

BHANGE YOGESH SHARAD 

YELEKAR VANITA LAXMAN 

DESHMUKH ROHIT SHIVAJI 
ARKILE CHAITANYA 
SANTOSH 
JAGTAP PRAJAKTA VILAS 

GAIKWAD AKSHAY SUDAM 

PAREKAR RAHUL SHIVAJI 

SANGALE KIRAN BABAJI 

LAVATE RUPESH RAJENDRA 

NAIKNANWARE ROHIT 
SURYAKANT 
RANWARE SONALI 
RAJENDRA 
KARANDE LAHU BALASAHEB 

PAREKAR SNEHA DASHRATH 

SHINDE KRUSHNA LAXMAN 

SHENDAGE PRAVIN 
BAPURAO 

02/1 

P 

A 

P 

03/1 

A 
A 

P 

P 

04/1 

La.a<alaaQ 

A 

05/1 

A 

A 

06/1 

A 

P 

A 

A 

07/1 

P 
P 
A 

A 

09/1 

A 

P 

P 
P 

P 

10/1 

P 
A 

A 

11/1 

P 

A 
P 

A 

A 
A 

12/1 



Indapur Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 

Arts, Science and Commerce College, Indapur, Pune 
"Value Added Course Completion Certificate" 

Certificate of Appreciation 

Tis is to certify that MrMs. 

Dr. Malhadeo Shinde 
Course Iuchurge 

Science and Commerce College, Indapur has actively participated in Add-On Course Industral 
Skills olganized by Department of Chemistry from 2" Jan 2023 to 12 Jun 2023 

. M.Sc Chemisry, Cass of Arts 

Dr. Bhore J.B. 
Bspd.bep, of Chemia 
Colleye, hidepue DiatPune 

Dr. Jan Sanvade 
PRONGRAL ARTS SNE AND 

COAStEGt 

) 



ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE INDAPUR 

Name of Add-On Course: Industrial Skills 

The add-on course "Industrial Skill" has conducted from 2d Jan 2023 to 

12" Jan 2023 and been successfully completed. Total 69 students were admitted 

for course. Students understand basic chromatographic techniques to know hands 

on experience of spectral analysis. To understand solvent extraction and 

volumetric analysis techniques. To learn other techniques like distillation, 

sublimation and crystallization of solids. To understand basic reactions of 

functional group interconversion. The industrial skill is most important in 

society, so the course will be most useful for students. After completion of this 

course, certificates are distributed to all participated students. 

Dr. Shinde M.P 

COURSE COMPLETION REPORT 

(Course Incharge) 

GIENCE 

APUR DIs PUN=T 

NDA 

h 

Dr. Bhofe B 
Head 

Department Of Chemistry 
Arts,Science & Commerce 
College,Indapue,Dist. Pune 



Indapr Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandals 
Arts, Science and Commerce College, Indapur Dist. Pune 

Department of Zoology 
Certificate Course in Bird Diversity 

From Academic Year 2022-23 
Syllabus 

1) Name Of the Teacher - Asst. Prof. Sonam Pushparaj Jamdade 
2) No. of the Period required-30 hours 
3) Number of Theory periods-12 
4) Number of practical Period -18 
5) Brief syllabus of the subject 

*Definition of diversity, habit and habitats of birds. 
*External morphology of bird. 
*Identification keys of Birds. 
*Identification of Birds. 

*How to observe birds, Equipment used to observe the bird. 

*Nesting of Birds. 
*Photography techniques used. 

Outcomne of Course-Indapur tashil has been enriched with wetland area 
at Bhigwan as diksal and at the bank of Ujani reservoir. The migration 
birds visit Indapur areas. These birds can be so that we can understand 

avian diversity 

TPUE 

ARTS ND 
COM .GE 

INOAPUR4150b SLPUNE 



Time 

1 pm To 2 pm 

1 pm To 5 Pm 

FHOD 

Arts, Science and Commerce College, Indapur 

Head 

D: J. P. Sarwade 

Certificate Course in Bird Diversity 

Department Of Zoology 

Thursday 

M.Sc.,Ph.D.,FZSI 

-nr, Dict. Puno- 413106 

ITSPM"S 

Theory 

Department of Zoology, 

Sricnce & Commerce Collego, 

2022-23 

Timetable 

Friday 

Theory 

DrST PU 

Saturday 

Practical 

Principa 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLLEGE 
INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



HOD 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Dr.J. P. Sarwade 

Head 

ITSPM'S 

All the Student who registered their names to Certificate Course in Bird 
Diversity' are hereby informed that their lectures will be started on Thursday, 02/09/2022 in Room No. 78 at 1 pm to 2 pm. It is compulsory to attend the lectures of value added course for getting desired credit. 

M.Sc.,Ph.D.,FZSI 

Department Of Zoology 

Department of Zoology, 

ience & Commerce College, 

ipur, D ist. Pune - 413106 

Notice 

Date-25/08/2022 

COLLEGE 

PrupalPAL 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Arts, Science and Commerce College, Indapur 

D:. HODSarwade 
Head 

ITSPM'S 

Department Of Zoology 

Notice 

All the Student who registered their names to Certificate Course in Bird 
Diversity' are hereby informed that their Practical's will be started on Saturday, 
03/09/2022 in Room No.59 at 1 pm to S pm. It is compulsory to attend the 
Practical's of value added course for getting desired credit. 

M.Sc.,Ph.D.,FZSI 

Department of Zoology, 
Scicnce & Commerce College, 

anur, Dist. Pune - 413106 

Date-25/08/2022 

Printipal 
PRINCIPAL 

ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Sr.No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4 

5 

6 

7. 

8. 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

J6. 

17. 

18. 

Arts, Seience And Commerce College, Indapur 

Roll No. 

8073 

8075 

8076 

8079 

8080 

8082 

8083 

8085 

8086 

8087 

8088 

8089 

8091 

8092 

8093 

8094 

8095 

ITSPM'S 

8096 

Department of Zoology 

Certificate course in Bird Diversity 

List of Registered Students 

Academic Year 2022-23 

Name Of the student 

MISAL MOHINI POPAT 

HEGADE PRANALI RAMESH 

SURYAWANSHI SIDDHI JOTIRAM 

KHARAT AISHWARYA NITIN 

GAIKWAD SAKSHI SAMADHAN 

KURDE SHREYASH SUDAM 

KUMBHAR SNEHAL BAPU 

SHENDE AMRUTA BITTU 

SHENDE PRATIKSHA RAJARAM 

PAWAR SHUBHANGI SHRIKANT 

NALAWADE ASHA VASANT 

DEOKAR OMKAR SANTOSH 

ATPADKAR SHITAL VITTHAL 

FARADE SAMADHAN PANDHARINATH 

KHABALE PRANALI DHANAJI 

BHOSALE SAI RAJENDRA 

DEVKAR RAJASHRI ARUN 

SATAV GAURI DNYANESHWAR 

Class 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 



19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

8098 

8181 

8182 

8183 

8185 

8186 

8187 

8188 

8190 

8191 

8192 

8193 

8194 

8195 

8196 

8197 

8198 

8199 

8204 

8205 

8206 

8207 

8208 

8209 

8210 

8211 

8212 

METE AJAY LAXMAN 

MARKAD RUTUJA TANAJI 

PATOLE RUPALI RAMCHANDRA 

THORAT RUSHIKESH RAMESH 

BHONG VISHAL PANDURANG 

BHONG GAURAV SANJAY 

RAUT RANJIT RAJKUMAR 

VYAWAHARE PRAGATI VITTHAL 

PAWASE VIVEK NAMDEV 

BANSUDE DIPALI RAMAKANT 

KALE RUSHIKESH SATISH 

SHENDE YASHRAJKUMAR 

MARKAD SAKSHI TUKARAM 

BHONG SWAPNALI SURESH 

GAIKWAD RAJU BALU 

GAWAND SAURABH RAMESH 

MARKAD ASHVINI SHIVAJI 

MARADE PRITI SAMPAT 

GHANWAT NAVNATH HANUMANT 

BHONG ADVET DATTATRAY 

BORATE SAKSHI SURESH 

SHINDE GAURI BHARAT 

MARKAD SONALI DADASAHEB 

AATAR MUSKAN HUSEN 

MASAL RUTUJA SANTOSH 

KASHID NIKITA AJINATH 

SHINDE RUTUJA SANJAY 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.S. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y,B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Se. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 



46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

Subje
t Teacher 

8214 

8215 

8216 

8217 

8218 

8219 

8220 

8221 

8222 

8224 

THAVARE LAXMI DHANAJI 

SHINDE TEJAS VITTHAL 

ZOL CHAITANYA SANTOSH 

CHAVAN SHAMBHURAJ ASHOK 

YADAV RUTURAJ JAYWANT 

WAGHMODE PALLAVI ARJUN 
TARANGE PAYAL BHARAT 

NARALE PRATIKSHA TANAJI 

ALISHA RAJMAHMAD BAGWAN 

TAMBAVE ADITAY DHONDIRAM 

H.o.D. 
Di. J.Sarwade 

M.Sc.,Ph.D.,FZSi 
Head 

Department of Zoology, 
Ience & Commerce College, 
oour, Dist. Pune - 413106 

PUNE 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y,B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

Princiggh PRINCIPA 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Sr.No. 
1. 

2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 

6. 
7 

8. 

9. 

10. 
11. 

12, 
13. 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 

22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

14. 8047 

27. 
28. 
29. 

Roll.No 

30. 

8026 
8027 

8030 
8033 
8034 

8036 

GHADGE POONAM BHAUSAHEB 
BOLGAD ARUN GAJENDRA 

8028 GHADAGE DHIRAJ VILAS 
8029 PAWAR RUSHIKESH 

NANASAHEB 

8042 
8044 

8045 
8046 

8048 
8049 
8050 
8051 

8041 LOKHANDE RENUKA UMESH 

8052 

8053 

8057 
8060 
8061 
8063 
8065 
8066 
8067 

Arts, Seience and Commerce College, Indapur 

8068 

Student Name 

8069 

Certificate course in Bird Diversity 

Department of Zoology 

ITSPM'S 

Attendance Sheet 

Academic Year 2023-24 

MOHITE SAURABH SUNIL 
KALE RUTURAJ TANAJI 
LOKARE KOMAL KUBER 

DHAVALE SWAPNIL SAUDAGAR 
PATIL ANKITA SHRIKRUSHNA 

8055 DHUDUKNALE DHANRAJ TANAJI 

GAIKWAD PRAJAKTA SUDHAKAR 

DATTATRAY 

RAUT RUTUJA CHANDRAKANT 
THORAT DIPTI DIPAK 

BHOSALE SHUBHAM 
LASHKAR SAKSHI SOMNATH 

MULANI TANUJA MUNEER 
SHINDE DIPALI MOHAN 
GALANDE ANJALI BALASAHEB 

VYAVAHARE ATUL SUBRAO 
SHID SHITAL SARJERAO 

KUBADE ROHINI BAPURAO 
DHAVALE ASHOK RAGHUNATH 

DHUKE SUJAL SHAHAJI 
SALUNKHE PREMRAJ KUMAR 
PISAL SHRADDHA HANUMANT 

MAHADIK TANMAY MAHADEV 
LOKARE VISHAL JAYSING 
KHABALE SAKSHI DHANAJI 
PAWAR SAYALI CHANDRAKANT 
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32. 
33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 

37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 

43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 

48. 
49. 

50. 

8070 
8072 

8073| NALAWADE PORNIMA KISAN 
8074 NALAWADE KAJAL BHUJANG 
8075 PANDIT SURAJ SATISH 
8076 
8077 
8079 
8081 
8083 

8084 
8086 

8087 
8088 

8091 
8183 
8184 
8185 
8187 

8188 

NALAWADE JYOTI NAVANATH 
KHABALE RAJANI KAILAS 

Subject Teacher 

MANE NIRJARA RAMESH 
SHAIKH SANIYA SHAFIK 
GHODAKE NIKITA ASHOK 
JADHAV SAYALI SUBHASH 

JAGTAP SHUBHANGI NILESH 

SHAIKH ALISHA ASLAM 
PISE KIRAN DEVIDAS 
DEVHARE TEJAS DAGADU 
BHANDALKAR SHITAL SHIVAJI 
KASHID SAURABH SOMNATH 

BARAL YOGITA NARAYAN 
BHONG SAKSHI RAJU 
KACHARE ASMITA SOPAN 
THOKALE VISHVATEJ SUNIL 

KSHIRSAGAR PHULAN 
RAMKRUSHANA 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

p 

p 

P 

P 

P 
P 
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P 

JnOarwade 

Head 
Department of Zoology, 

M.Sc.,Ph.D.,FZSI 
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P 
P 
P 

P 

P 

P 
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P 

A 
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P 
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Sr.No. 
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2. 

3. 
4. 
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10. 

11. 
12. 
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14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
18. 

19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 

28. 
29. 
30. 

Roll.No 
8026 
8027 
8028 
8029 

8030 
8033 
8034 

8036 
8041 
8042 
8044 

8045 
8046 

8047 
8048 

8049 
8050 
8051 
8052 
8053 
8055 

8057 
8060 
8061 

8063 
8065 
8066 
8067 
8068 

Arts, Science and Commerce College, Indapur 

Student Name 

ITSPMS 

Certificate course in Bird Diversity 

Department of Zoology 

Attendance Sheet 

Academic Year 2023-24 

GHADGE POONAM BHAUSAHEB 
BOLGAD ARUN GAJENDRA 

PAWAR RUSHIKESH 
NANASAHEB 

GHADAGE DHIRAJ VILAS 

MOHITE SAURABH SUNIL 
KALE RUTURAJ TANAJI 
LOKARE KOMAL KUBER 
GAIKWAD PRAJAKTA SUDHAKAR 

DATTATRAY 

LOKHANDE RENUKA UMESH 
RAUT RUTUJA CHANDRAKANT 
THORAT DIPTI DIPAK 
LASHKAR SAKSHI SOMNATH 
BHOSALE SHUBHAM 

MULANI TANUJA MUNEER 
SHINDE DIPALI MOHAN 
GALANDE ANJALI BALASAHEB 
VYAVAHARE ATUL SUBRAO 

SHID SHITAL SARJERAO 
DHAVALE SWAPNIL SAUDAGAR 
PATIL ANKITA SHRIKRUSHNA 
DHUDUKNALE DHANRAJ TANAJI 

KUBADE ROHINI BAPURAO 
DHAVALE ASHOK RAGHUNATH 

DHUKE SUJAL SHAHAJI 

SALUNKHE PREMRAJ KUMAR 
PISAL SHRADDHA HANUMANT 

MAHADIK TANMAY MAHADEV 
LOKARE VISHAL JAYSING 
KHABALE SAKSHI DHANAJI 
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8070 
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8074 
8075 
8076 

8077 
8079 
8081 
8083 
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8086 
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8088 
8091 
8183 
8184 
8185 
8187 
8188 

NALAWADE JYOTI NAVANATH 
KHABALE RAJANI KAILAS 
NALAWADE PORNIMA KISAN 
NALAWADE KAJAL BHUJANG 
PANDIT SURAJ SATISH 
MANE NIRJARA RAMESH 

SHAIKH SANIYA SHAFIK 
GHODAKE NIKITA ASHOK 
JADHAV SAYALI SUBHASH 
JAGTAP SHUBHANGI NILESH 
SHAIKH ALISHA ASLAM 
PISE KIRAN DEVIDAS 

Subjet Teacher 

DEVHARE TEJAS DAGADU 
BHANDALKAR SHITAL SHIVAJI 
KASHID SAURABH SOMNATH 

BARAL YOGITA NARAYAN 

BHONG SAKSHI RAJU 
KACHARE ASMITA SOPAN 

THOKALE VISHVATEJ SUNIL 
KSHIRSAGAR PHULAN 
RAMKRUSHANA 
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Deparlnent of Zoology, 
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ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
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Sr.No. 

1. 

2 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 
7. 
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11. 
12. 

13. 

14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
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23. 

24. 
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26. 

Roll.No 
8026 

8027 
8028 
8029 

8030 
8033 
8034 
8036 

8044 
8045 

8046 

8047 

8042 RAUT RUTUJA 

8048 

8041 LOKHANDE RENUKA 
UMESH 

8049 

8050 
8051 
8052 

8057 

Arts, Science and Commerce College, Indapur 

8060 

8061 

Department of Zoology 
Certificate course in Bird Diversity 

8063 

Student Name 
GHADGE POONAM 

BHAUSAHEB 
BOLGAD ARUN GAJENDRA 
GHADAGE DHIRAJ VILAS 
PAWAR RUSHIKESH 
NANASAHEB 
MOHITE SAURABH SUNIL 

KALE RUTURAJ TANAJI 
LOKARE KOMAL KUBER 
GAIKWAD PRAJAKTA 

SUDHAKAR 

CHANDRAKANT 
THORAT DIPTI DIPAK 
LASHKAR SAKSHI 
SOMNATH 

DATTATRAY 
BHOSALE SHUBHAM 

Academic Year 2023-24 

GALANDE ANJALI 

MULANI TANUJA MUNEER 
SHINDE DIPALI MOHAN 

BALASAHEB 

8053 PATIL ANKITA 

Practical Attendance 

VYAVAHARE ATUL SUBRAO 
SHID SHITAL SARJERAO 

8055 DHUDUKNALE DHANRAJ 

DHAVALE SWAPNIL 
SAUDAGAR 

SHRIKRUSHNA 

TANAJI 

ITSPM'S 

DHAVALE ASHOK 
RAGHUNATH 

KUBADE ROHINI BAPURAO 

DHUKE SUJAL SHAHAJI 
SALUNKHE PREMRAJ 

KUMAR 
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44. 
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49. 

50. 

8066 MAHADIK TANMAY 
MAHADEV 

8067 
8068 
8069 

8072 

8070 NALAWADE JYOTI 
NAVANATH 

8073 

8074 

8075 

8076 
8077 

8079 
8081 

8083 

8084 
8086 

8087 
8088 

8183 
8184 

HANUMANT 

8185 
8187 

LOKARE VISHAL JAYSING 
KHABALE SAKSHI DHANAJI 
PAWAR SAYALI 

CHANDRAKANT 

Subjeet Teacher 

KHABALE RAJANI KAILAS 
NALAWADE PORNIMA 

KISAN 
NALAWADE KAJAL 
BHUJANG 
PANDIT SURAJ SATISH 
MANE NIRJARA RAMESH 

8091 KASHID SAURABH 
SOMNATH 

SHAIKH SANIYA SHAFIK 
GHODAKE NIKITA ASHOK 
JADHAV SAYALI SUBHASH 

JAGTAP SHUBHANGI 
NILESH 
SHAIKH ALISHA ASLAM 
PISE KIRAN DEVIDAS 
DEVHARE TEJAS DAGADU 

BHANDALKAR SHITAL 
SHIVAJI 

BARAL YOGITA NARAYAN 
BHONG SAKSHI RAJU 
KACHARE ASMITA SOPAN 
THOKALE VISHVATEJ 
SUNIL 

8188 KSHIRSAGAR PHULAN 
RAMKRUSHANA 
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Arts, Science and Commerce College, 

01.09.2022 to 15.10.2022 

Asst.Prof. Sonam Jamdade 
Course Coordinator 

Indapur Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's, 

(Afilliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune) 
Indapur, Dist. Pune 

This is to certify that Hegade Pranali Ramesh a student from S. Y. B.Sc. Class has actively participated 
and successfully completed Certificate Course on Bird Diversity (4 Credits). This course is organized by 
Department of Zoology, ITSPM's, Arts, Science and Commerce College, Indapur, Dist. Pune from 

Head 
Dar 

Organized 
Certificate Course on Bird Diversity 

(Academic Year 2022-23) 

Proraooa 
Sarwade 

Head.,bFZSI 

Science& Comn3oro 
Indapur, Dist. Pune -4131 06 Collego, 

Prof. Dr. Shivaji Veer 
IQAC Coordinator 

Prof. Dr. Jiwan Sawade 
Prineipa 

ARTS. SUnCE AND 
CoAEKCE OLEGE 

thDAU4151 DSTPUNE 



Arts, Seience And Commerce College, Indapur 

TIOD 
Di.. i. Sarwade 

Hed 

ITSPM'S 

Department Of ZOOLOGY 

All the Student who registered their names to 'Certificate Course in 
BLOOD GROUP ANALYSIS' are hereby informed that their lectures will be 

started on Thursday , 01/09/2023 in Room No. 76 at 1 pm to 2 pm. It is 

compulsory to attend the lectures of value added course for getting desired 

credit. 

1M.Sc,Ph D.,FZSI 

cicnce &Coiiere 

Notice for Student 

Date-26/08/2023 

Princip! PRNCIPAL 
ARTS. SCENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLLEGE 
VDAPUR413108 DIST-PUNE 



HOD 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Dr. J. P. Sarwade M.So.,Ph.b,FZsI 

All the Student who registered their names to Certificate Course in BLOOD GROUP ANALYSIS? are hereby informed that their Practical's will be started on Saturday , 02/09/2023_ in Room No.76 at 1 pm to 5 pm. It is compulsory to attend the Practical's of value added course for getting desired credit. 

Head 
Department of S, Science & Conngy 

ITSPM'S 

college, Indapur, Dist. Pun9 -413166 

Department Of ZOOLOGY 

Notice for Student 

Date-26/08/2023 

Principal PRINCIPAL ARTS, SCENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE NDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



Time 

Arts, Science And Commerce College , Indapur 

1 pm To 2 pm 

HOD 

1 pm To 5 Pm 

Certificate Course in BLOOD GROUP ANALYSIS 

Dr. J. P. Sarwade 
M.Sc.,Ph.D., FZSI 

Head 
Department o 

Ars. Science & Commerce Collego. 
Indapur, Dist. Pune - 413106 

ITSPM"S 

Department Of ZOOLOGY 

Thursday 
Theory 

2022-23 

Timetable 

Friday 
Theory 

Saturday 

Practical 

XPrincipal PRINCIPAL ARTS, SCENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

HVDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 
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Roll No. 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 
Department of Zoology 

8063 
8065 
8067 
8069 
8070 
8071 

8072 
8073 
8075 
8076 
8079 

8080 

8082 
8083 

8085 
8086 
8087 
8088 

8089 
8091 

8092 

8093 

8094 
8095 

8096 
8098 
8181 

8182 
8183 

8185 

8186 

8187 
8188 
8190 
8191 

8192 
8193 
8194 
8195 
8196 
8197 
8198 
8199 
8204 
8205 
8206 

ITSPM'S 

Certificate course in Blood group analysis 
Registered Student List 
Academic Year 2022-23 

Name of Student 
DESHMUKH ROHAN ASHOK 
KAWADE AISHWARYA SOMNATH 
ZAGADE TEJASHRI BALU 

DEOKAR KOMAL SATISH 
KUDALE SONALI NAVNATH 
BHOSALE ASHVINI SANTOSH 
NALAVADE NEHA DNYANESHWAR 
MISAL MOHINI POPAT 
HEGADE PRANALI RAMESH 
SURYAWANSHI SIDDHI JOTIRAM 
KHARAT AISHWARYA NITIN 
GAIKWAD SAKSHI SAMADHAN 
KURDE SHREYASH SUDAM 
KUMBHAR SNEHAL BAPU 
SHENDE AMRUTA BITTU 

SHENDE PRATIKSHA RAJARAM 
PAWAR SHUBHANGI SHRIKANT 
NALAWADE ASHA VASANT 
DEOKAR OMKAR SANTOSH 
ATPADKAR SHITAL VITTHAL 
FARADE SAMADHAN PANDHARINATH 

KHABALE PRANALI DHANAJI 
BHOSALE SAI RAJENDRA 

DEVKAR RAJASHRI ARUN 
SATAV GAURI DNYANESHWAR 
METE AJAY LAXMAN 

MARKAD RUTUJA TANAJI 
PATOLE RUPALI RAMCHANDRA 
THORAT RUSHIKESH RAMESH 
BHONG VISHAL PANDURANG 
BHONG GAURAV SANJAY 
RAUT RANJIT RAJKUMAR 
VYAWAHARE PRAGATI VITTHAL 
PAWASE VIVEK NAMDEV 
BANSUDE DIPALI RAMAKANT 
KALE RUSHIKESH SATISH 
SHENDE YASH RAJKUMAR 
MARKAD SAKSHI TUKARAM 
BHONG SWAPNALI SURESH 
GAIKWAD RAJU BALU 
GAWAND SAURABH RAMESH 
MARKAD ASHVINI SHIVAJI 

MARADE PRITI SAMPAT 
GHANWAT NAVNATH HANUMANT 
BHONG ADVET DATTATRAY 
BORATE SAK^HI SURESH 

Class 

S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 

S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
S,Y.Bsc 
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73 
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74 

79 

89 

75 

77 

82 

90 

76 

co-brdinetor 

8207 
8208 
8209 
8210 
8211 
8212 
8214 
8215 
8216 
8217 
8218 
8219 
8220 
8221 

8222 
8224 
3034 
3035 
3036 
3037 
3038 
3041 
3042 

3043 
3044 
3046 
3047 

3049 
3050 
3052 
3053 
3054 

3055 
3057 
3059 
3060 

3061 

3063 
3064 
3065 
3066 
3067 

3068 
3070 

SHINDE GAURI BHARAT 
MARKAD SONALI DADASAHEB 
AATAR MUSKAN HUSEN 
MASAL RUTUJA SANTOSH 
KASHID NIKITA AJINATH 
SHINDE RUTUJA SANJAY 
THAVARE LAXMI DHANAJI 
SHINDE TEJAS VITTHAL 
ZOL CHAITANYA SANTOSH 
CHAVAN SHAMBHURAJ ASHOK 
YADAV RUTURAJ JAYWANT 

WAGHMODE PALLAVI ARJUN 
TARANGE PAYAL BHARAT 
NARALE PRATIKSHA TANAJI 
ALISHA RAJMAHMAD BAGWAN 

TAMBAVE ADITAY DHONDIRAM 
PANDIT SURAJ SATISH 
SHINDE AJAY PRALHAD 
SAYYAD IRSHAD KAYYUM 

KADAM SNEHAL VILAS 
SHID SHITAL SARJERAO 
GHADGE POONAM BHAUSAHEB 
MORE OMKAR GURUNATH 
DHUKE SUJAL SHAHAJI 
KHADE SANKET BAPURAO 
LASHKAR SAKSHI SOMNATH 
CHAVAN AMRUTA MAHADEO 
BHOSALE SHUBHAM DATTATRAY 

DEOKAR KIRAN MAHADEV 
RAUT RUTUJA CHANDRAKANT 
BANSODE SHITAL DATTATRAYA 

SHINDE SAKSHI ARVIND 
MHETRE RUTUJA SHIVAJI 
MISAL ANIKET ANIL 
ANARASE VAISHALI MARUTI 
SURYAWANSHI DHANASHRI SUNIL 

BHOSALE SHITAL POPAT 
PAWAR SAYALI CHANDRAKANT 

PISE KIRAN DEVIDAS 
LAVATE ANKITA BALASO 
SAYYAD KASHISH SALIM 
NAWALE ROHAN SANJAY 

SHINDE DIPALI MOHAN 
NALAWADE SAYALI VITHAL 

A.0.D 

Dr. J. P. Sarwade 
M.Sc.,Ph.D.,fZSt 

Head 

Arit 
Scit of Zoology. 

Comucrce CoM 
\Indapur, Dist. Pui9 -4131 
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Roll 
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No. 

8063 
8065 

8067 

8070 
8071 

8072 

8073 
8075 

8076 

ZAGADE TEJASHRI BALU 
8069 DEOKAR KOMAL SATISH 

KUDALE SONALI NAVNATH 
BHOSALE ASHVINI SANTOSH 

8080 
8082 

8083 

8085 

8086 

8087 

8088 
8089 
8091 
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8093 
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8185 
8186 

8187 

8188 
8190 
8191 

8192 
8193 

8194 

8195 

8196 

8197 

8198 
8199 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Name of Student 

Certificate course in Blood group analysis 
Department of Zoology 

Attendance Sheet 

ITSPM'S 

Academic Year 2022-23 

DESHMUKH ROHAN ASHOK 
KAWADE AISHWARYA SOMNATH 

MISAL MOHINI POPAT 

PANDHARINATH 

HEGADE PRANALI RAMESH 
SURYAWANSHI SIDDHI JOTIRAM 
KHARAT AISHWARYA NITIN 

GAIKWAD SAKSHI SAMADHAN 
KURDE SHREYASH SUDAM 
KUMBHAR SNEHAL BAPU 

SHENDE AMRUTA BITTU 
SHENDE PRATIKSHA RAJARAM 
PAWAR SHUBHANGI SHRIKANT 
NALAWADE ASHA VASANT 
DEOKAR OMKAR SANTOSH 
ATPADKAR SHITAL VITTHAL 

FARADE SAMADHAN 

NALAVADE NEHA DNYANESHWAR P 

KHABALE PRANALI DHANAJI 
BHOSALE SAI RAJENDRA 

DEVKAR RAJASHRI ARUN 
SATAV GAURI DNYANESHWAR 
METE AJAY LAXMAN 

MARKAD RUTUJA TANAJI 

PATOLE RUPALI RAMCHANDRA 
THORAT RUSHIKESH RAMESH 
BHONG VISHAL PANDURANG 

BHONG GAURAV SANJAY 
RAUT RANJIT RAJKUMAR 

VYAWAHARE PRAGATI VITTHAL 
PAWASE VIVEK NAMDEV 
BANSUDE DIPALI RAMAKANT 
KALE RUSHIKESH SATISH 
SHENDE YASH RAJKUMAR 
MARKAD SAKSHI TUKARAM 
BHONG SWAPNALI SURESH 

GAIKWAD RAJU BAT 

GAWAND SAURABH RAMESH 
MARKAD ASHVINI SÁIVAJI 
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8215 
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Co-orditor 

GHANWAT NAVNATH HANUMANT 
BHONG ADVET DATTATRAY 
BORATE SAKSHI SURESH 

SHINDE GAURI BHARAT 
MARKAD SONALI DADASAHEB 
AATAR MUSKAN HUSEN 

MASAL RUTUJA SANTOSH 
KASHID NIKITA AJINATH 
SHINDE RUTUJA SANJAY 
THAVARE LAXMI DHANAJI 
SHINDE TEJAS VITTHAL 

ZOL CHAITANYA SANTOSH 
CHAVAN SHAMBHURAJ ASHOK 
YADAV RUTURAJ JAYWANT 
WAGHMODE PALLAVI ARJUN 
TARANGE PAYAL BHARAT 

NARALE PRATIKSHA TANAJI 
ALISHA RAJMAHMAD BAGWAN 
TAMBAVE ADITAY DHONDIRAM 
DESHMUKH ROHAN ASHOK 
KAWADE AISHWARYA SOMNATH 

ZAGADE TEJASHRI BALU 
DEOKAR KOMAL SATISH 

KUDALE SONALI NAVNATH 

BHOSALE ASHVINI SANTOSH 
NALAVADE NEHA DNYANESHWAR 
MISAL MOHINI POPAT 

HEGADE PRANALI RAMESH 
SURYAWANSHI SIDDHI JOTIRAM 

KHARAT AISHWARYA NITIN 

GAIKWAD SAKSHI SAMADHAN 
KURDE SHREYASH SUDAM 

KUMBHAR SNEHAL BAPU 
SHENDE AMRUTA BITTU 

SHENDE PRATIKSHA RAJARAM 
PAWAR SHUBHANGI SHRIKANT 
NALAWADE ASHA VASANT 

DEOKAR OMKAR SANTOSH 
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Indapur Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's, 

Prof. Ranjit More 
Course Coordinator 

Arts, Science and Commerce College, 
Indapur, Dist. Pune 

(Afilliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune) 

Certificate Course on Blood Group analysis 
(Academic Year 2022-23) 

This is to certify that kokare Tejshri Vasudeo a student from F. Y. B.Sc. Class has actively participated and 

successfully completed Certificate Course on Blood group analysis(4 Credits). This course is organized by 
Department of Zoology, ITSPM's, Arts, Science and Commerce College, Indapur, Dist. Pune from 

01.09.2022 to 16. 10.2022 

Organized 

Prof.Dr.Sarwade J,P 
Head Dept. of Zoology 

J. P. S/ 
Headc Depariment 

(c.,Ph,D.,rzS 
Arts, Science & Comerce Colocro. Indapur, Dist. Pun13106 

Prof. Dr. Shivaji Veer 
IQAC Coordinator 

Prof. Dr. JiwANAPALde 
RRYS'BtENCE AND 

COMAERCE COLLEGE 
WOUnTJIUODN-PUN 
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ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE INDAPUR, 
DIST- PUNE 

STUDENTS NOTICE 2022-23 

Date: 02 /01/2023 

All the students of F.Y.B.Sc and T.Y.B.Sc. those who have taken 

admission to the add-on course Wine Production From 

Pomegranate By Yeast (Saccharomyces cerevisiae)" are hereby 
informed that , their regular theory and practicals will be conducted 
from 05\01\2023 to 18\01\2023 Attendance of all students is 

compulsory. 

(Coufse Incharge ) Princpal 
PRINCIPAL ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLLEGE INDAPUR-413106 DIST-PUNE 



ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, INDAPUR 

DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY 

Add-On Course: Wine Production From Pomegranate By Yeast 
(Saccharomyces cerevisiae) 

Sr.No. Name of the Topics 

1 

3 

4 

Introduction 

Wine Fermentation Processes 

Detection Method For Wine Production 

(Practical) 

Chapter I - Introduction 

(Course Credit: 02) 2022-23 

Arakta and Mridula. Etc. 

Nutritional value of pomegranate And Importance 08 
Of wine 

Chapter II-Wine Fermentation Processes 

Number of 

Pomegranate Punica granatum L. is one of the Punicaceae Family. There Are 
different varieties of cultivars of pomegranate are available like Ganesh, Bhagwa, Ruby, 

Chapter- IV- Detection Method For Wine Production 

1)Checking of Brix 

Lectures 

2)checking of PH 

04 

3) Checking quality of wine 

08 

Chapter II-Nutritional value of pomegranate and importance of wine 

Anaerobic fermentation process. Material and Requirement of wine production 
flow charts of wine production processes. Wine sensory aspects. Discussion about wine. 
Technique for wine making. 

4)Checking parameter of juice 

20 

04 

Vitamin ,Electrolytes, Minerals,Protien,Carbohydrate, in pomegranate. Chemical 
Constituent and Therapeutic use of pomegranate Juice. Quality parameters of juice. 
Role of yeast in wine, Yeast nutrients ,Potassium Metabisulfite. Ativation process of 
yeast .Benifits of yeast addition. 

08 

08 

20 



5) Checking parameter of wine 

6)Colorimetric analysis 
7)Statistical analysis (ANOVA TEST) 

8)Checking of Temperature 

9)Test for percentage of alcohol 

10)Refractive index 

Learning Objectives: 
The students are expected to study 

1. Knowing importance of the subject from the point of rural economy. 

2. Knowing the composition of wine & nutritive value. 

3. Understanding the Microbiology of the wine. 

4.Understanding fermentation processes and various nutrients-role for the human 
body. 

5. Knowing various composition, manufacture and uses wine. 

References: 

(1]Charushila V. Dhamne, Varsha A. Nikam , Kalyni H. Pagar , Sarita U. Mahajani, 
Sharddha S.Kulkarni, Sinhgde college of engineering , department of Biotecnology 
pune. 

[2]Pazhani Saranraj , Pannerselvam Sivasakthivelan Murugadoss Naveen, 
Fermentation of fruit Wine and its Quality analysis , Department of Microbiology, 
sacred Heart college, Tirupattur, Tamil Nadu ,India. Department Agricultural 
Microbiology �Annamalai university, Annamalai Nagar, Tamil Nadu , India . 

(3|Sevda S. B and Rodrigues L, Department of Food Engineering And Fermentation 
technology ,University Institute of Chemical technology Matunga, The making of 
Pomegranate wine using yeast immobilised on sodium alginate. 

(4]Aakriti Guleria , Abhilashi Institute of Life Science ,Deprtment of Microbiology, 
Manali-175008, Himachal Pradesh ,India. 
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ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE INDAPUR 

Name of Add-On Course : Wine Produetion From 

Pomegranate By Yeast (Saccharomyces cerevisiae) 

Date 

05.01.23 

06.01.23 

7.01.23 

09.01.23 

10.01.23 

Date 
11.01.23 

13.01.23 

16.01.23 

17.01.23 

18.01.23 

Time Table ( Theory) 2022-23 
Name of Faculty 

Misal R. 

Time 
10am-12am 
Ipm-3pm 
10am-12am 

Ipm-3pm 
10am-12am 

lpm-3pm 
10am-12am 

Ipm-3pm 
10am-12am 

lpm-3pm 

Time 
10am-12am 

Ipm-3pm 

Time Table ( Practical) 2022-23 

10am-12am 

Ipm-3pm 
10am-12am 

Ipm-3pm 
10am-12am 

Ipm-3pm 
10am-12am 

Ipm-3pm 

Bhosale P. 

Bho[le Pooja 
(Course Incharge) 

Pathak M. 

Raut S. 

Misal R. 

Name of Faculty 
Bhosale P. 

Raut S. 

Pathak M. 

Misal R. 

Raut S. 

Principat 
PRINCIPAL 

ARTS, SCENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

DAPUR-413106 01Sr-PUNE 



ARTS , SCI 

Name of Course: Wine Production From Pomegranate By Yeast (Saccharonyces cerevisiae) 
Sr.No Roll No 

14 

15 

10 

11 

12 

16 

13 

17 
18 

20 

21 

22 

2: 

24 

5 

8 

25 

6 

26 

27 

28 

31 

30 

32 

1 

29 

35 

3002 

3009 

3013 

3019 

3020 

19 3198 

3026 

3034 

3052 

3055 

3063 

3068 

3086 

3099 

3116 

3128 

3184 

3185 

3193 

3206 

3215 

3217 

3222 

3223 

3228 

3234 

3237 

3244 

3247 

3250 

3251 

3255 

33 3256 

34 3277 

9001 

Name of Studen ts 

JAGTAP SHUBHANGI 
LOKHANDE RENUKA 

MULANI TANUJA MUNEER 
|SAKHARE APARNA SHIVAJI 
THORAT DIPTI DIPAK 

PATIL ANKITA 

PANDIT SURAJ SATISH 

RAUT RUTUJA 

MHETRE RUTUJA SHIVAJI 

PAWAR SAYALI 

SHINDE DIPALI MOHAN 

|INGOLE MANSI DADARAM 
KUBADE ROHINI BAPURAO 
DHAVALE SWAPNIL 
DHUDUKNALE DHANRAJ 

GOSAVI NIKITA MININATH 

CHAVAN TEJAS MAHADEV 
MOMIN SHIFA ASHPAK 
SHENDE VAISHNAVI 

|CHIGALE SHRIKANT 
SATPUTE SNEHAL 

|MOHOLKAR YASHRAJ 
BARAL YOGITA NARAYAN 

KUMBHAR MEGHA 

BHONGALE RAVIRAJ 
DHARNE RESHMA 

SITAP VIRAJ VIKAS 

KOKARE SHREYASH 

BHANDALKAR SHITAL 

LENGARE GANESH 

HANDE ADITYA MARUTI 
BHOJANE PRANAV RAHUL 
PANDHARMISE ASHWINI 

NICHAL ASMITA ARUN 
MARKAD PRANAY 
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41 
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44 
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46 

43 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

57 

53 

54 
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58 
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67 
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61 9016 
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9011 

9013 
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9018 

9019 

9021 
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9026 

9028 

9029 
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9031 

9035 
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NALVADE NIKITA SUNIL 

|GHOGARE VAIBHAVI 

SABALE VAISHANAVI 
THORAT KSHITIJA BHARAT 

GURGUDE PRAJAKTA 

TIPALE ASHWINI 
KAKADE JAYASHRI POPAT 

VIRKAR PRAJAKTA 

SAYYAD KAREENA 
WAGHMODE VAISHANAVI 

TARANGE SWAPNALI 

BHONG PRAGATI LAXMAN 
JADHAV DIPANJALI 

MULANI MUSKAN DADA 

PONDKULE MANSI 

|KUDALE POOJA MARUTI 

|SHENDE NIKITA GOPAL 
KHARAT ARCHANA 

KUMBHAR SWAPNALI 

VIRKAR SUPRIYA APPA 
JAGTAP KOMAL 
DHAVALE AKSHAY 

SALUNKE KOMAL SHIVAJI 

PATIL OMKAR DIGAMBAR 

BARBOLE SWARAJ 
JJANGAM SHWETA 

JGOPHANE ANNA MARUTI 
|GHADGE TEJASHRI 

DOLE SNEHAL DIPAK 
JPATIL PRAKASH ARUN 
JCHOPADE JYOTI 
|ZALKE PRAVIN SUNIL 
BAGAL TEJASHRI HARIDAS 
MANE SIDDHI RAMESH 

CHAVAN TUSHAR 

PRATAP GANESH 

WAGHMODE SHANKAR 
DANGE SANKET 

|DONGARE SHRAVANI 
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PINDE RADHIKA RAMDAS 
27 9043 

TPAWAR DHIRAJ SATISH 

78 9045 
79 9046 
8o 9047 

JADHAV VISHWA 
KUTAL SAYALI MOHAN 
KUTAL PRATIKSHA 
DEOKAR SNEHAL ANIL 
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ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE INDAPUR 

Name of Add-On Course: Wine Production From 
Pomegranate By Yeast (Saccharomyces cerevisia) 

COURSE COMPLETION REPORT 2022-23 

The add-on course Wine Production From Pomegranate By Y east 

(Saccharomyces cerevisiae) has conducted from 05.01.2023 to 

18.01.2023 and been successfully completed on 18\01\2024 Total 80 

students were admitted for course. The students understand about 

fermentation process of wine, material and requirement of wine 

production. how to take precautionsabout storage and handling of wine , 

Physical properties and different types of wine etc. And their 

manufacturing processes. Similarly students also the information about 

the fermentation processes of wine. so the course will be most useful for 

students. After completion of this course , certificates are distributed to 

all participated students. 

Prof. Pooja Bhosle 
(Course Incharge) 



KETCI Indapur Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 

Arts, Science and Commerce College, Indapur, Pune 
"Add-On Course Completion Certificate -2023" 

This is to certify that Mr./Ms.Baral Yogita Narayan. Arts, 

Certificate of Appreciation 

Science and Commerce College, Indapur has actively participated in Add-On Course : Wine 

Production From Pomegranate By Yeast (Saccharomyces cerevisiae)organized by Departmnent 

of Microbiology on 18 Jansary 2023. 

Prof. Pooja Bhosle 
Course Incharge 

Dr. Shivaji Veer 
Incharge Science Faculty 

Dr. Jiwan Sarwade 
Principal 



ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE INDAPUR, 

DIST- PUNE 

STUDENTS NOTICE 2022-23 

Date: 03 /0 l /2023 

All the students of F.Y.B.Sc and T.Y.B.Sc. Those who have taken 
admission to the add-on course "Isolation of Microorganisms" are e hereby informed that , their regular theory and practical s w ill be 
conducted from 05\01 \2023 to 19\0 I \2023 Attendance of all students is 
compulsory. 

~ 
Prof. Yivek More 

(Course lncharge ) IAA~L 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMERCE" COLLEGE 
lNOAPUR-413 r JE OIST-PUNE1 
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ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, INDAPUR 

DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY 

Add-On Course: Isolation of Microorganisms 

(Course Credit: 02) 2022-23 
Sr.No. Name of the Topics Number of 

Lectures 
1 Introduction 04 
2 Methods of Isolation: 08 
3 Isolation technique? 08 
4 20 

Isolation of Microorganisms 

Chapter I - Introduction 0.:1 

The process of obtaining a pure culture by separating one species of 
microbe from a mixture of other species, is known as isolation of the 
organisms. There are special techniques employed to obtain pure 
cultures of microorganisms. 

Chapter 11- Methods of Isolation: 08 
• Tissue planting method (for fungi and bacteria) e . Dilution plate method (for highly sporulating fungi and bacteria from soil) 
• Double plate method (for fungi, especially good for phycomycetes, ascomycetes and basidiomycetes) 
• Baiting method (for fungi) 

08 
Chapter 111- Isolation technique 

1) distillation; 

(2) extraction; 

(3) pressing; 



e 

C 

(4) flltnUon; 

(5) chromatography. 

C'haptt-.-. IV lsolnclon of l\1lrroor1t11nlsm11 2,0 

Tho process of obtaining a puro culturo by aoparatlng one apoclea of m icrobe from• mhcture 
of other sp&elos, Is known as Isolation of tho organl• m• . 
Sterlllzo tho Inoculating loop In tho bunaon burnor untll It la red hot. Allow It to c.oof 2 P teJit an Isolated colony from tho agar plalo culturo and apread It over the firat quadrant (approximately 1/4 of the plato).3. Flamo tho loop.4. Turn the plate 90, lhttn au eax anto the next quadrant without ovorlapplng tho provlou1 1trcak1.6. Flame the loop.6 . Turn the ptate 90°. and streak Into the next quadrant•• In 1tep 4.7. Flame the loop.8. Repe_.t atrealr.mg the remainder of tho plate.9. Invert tho plate and Incubate at 37•c for 24 hr. 

Learning Objectives: 
T he students are rxpccccd co study 

I. Knowinl?, imporh1ncc of the subject from the point of rural econ om~ . 

2-Serial dilution (Isolation from soil). 

3. l'nderstanding the Microbiology of isolation of microorganisms 

4. The study of cell physiology, Interactions between cells, as well aa for the warch of new metabolites, such as antibiotics and enzymes 

s. Characterization of microorganism 

References: 

I I JCharushila V. Dhamnc , Varsha A. Nikum , Kalyni H. P111?,ar • Sarit• l . 'lall»!• •a.. S barddba S.Kulk:.irni, S inhgdc college of cnginccrinJ!, , dl•p11rtmt•nt of Riorl"'Cno l.,:_, ,l"l•c, 

121Pu.bami Sara nr.aj , Panncrsclvum Sivusukthi\'clun l\turugudoss ~•, ttn. fn,n~ ut,va 
of fruit W ine and irs Quality analysis, Departmrnt of l\licrobiolo~- . ~c-n-J llc•rt ~ •ltr.t"C. 
Tirupartur, Tamil Nadu ,lndiu. Department A~ricuhunl ,ucrobiulo~ • \ aaamabi 
uoh1ersif)1• Annamalai Nagur, Tamil Nudu , India, . 

PISt>,·d» S. 8 and Rodrlgut•s L, Dt•purlmcnc of Food E ntint"t r in t AnJ t-"rn11rau1tue 
tcchnolog11 ,University I ns1l1u1e of C lwmlnl h.·drnolo~,• .M•tun.:•, T ht m•~•n~ uf Pomcgnrnatt> wine using ) 'l'llSJ lmmobilbt•d on sodlum aal~ln ■ tf, 

~ 
Prof. \/h ·ek More 

Cour~e Jnd111rge 
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ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE INDAPUR 

Name of Add-On Course : "Isolation of Microorganisms'' 

Time Table ( Theory) 2022-23 
·-·· Date Time 

05.01.23 10am-12am 

lpm-3pm 

06.01.23 10am-12am 

lpm-3pm 

08.01.23 10am-12am 

lpm-3pm 

09.01.23 10am-12am 

lpm-3pm 

10.01.23 10am-12am 

lpm-3pm 

Name of Faculty 

I 
I 

t I tn q 1-
1,\ 'a 

I 
-~~~ . 

More V. 

Kharade S. 

Pathak M. 

Devkate R. 

More V. 

·--

__ ,. - -

- -

--- -

. . - . 

- -

-



e 

Time Table ( Practical) 2022-23 
Date Time 

11.01.23 10am-12am 

lpm-3om 

12.01.23 10am-12am 

lpm-3om 

16.01.23 10am-12am 

lpm-3pm 

18.01.23 10am-12am 

lpm-3pm 

19.01.23 10am-12am 

lpm-3pm 

~ 
Prof. More Vivek 

(Course Incharge) 

~---·-
Name of Faculty 

--- --
More V. 

Devkate R. 
·-- . --

Pathak M. 
---- -

Kharade S. 

Raut K. 

--

- - . -

--- ·- · -

Pfl> ' md 'I ~ 
A,RTS, SCl!:.Nr E. AND 

COMM=RCE COLLEGE 
INOAPUR-4 'i 3 \ 0~ nlST-PUNi: 
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ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE INDAPUR 

Name of Add-On Course : "Isolation of Microorganisms" 

COURSE COMPLETION REPORT 2022-23 

The add-on course "Isolation of Microorganisms" 

has conducted from 05.01.2023 to 19.01.2023 and been successfully 

completed on 19\01\2023 .Total 80 students were admitted for course. The 

students understand about isolation of Microorganisms . How to take 

precautions while isolation of Microorganisms . Similarly students also the 

information about separating a single species of microorganism from its 

natural habitats so the course will be most useful for students. After 

completion of this course , certificates are distributed to all participated 

students. 

~ 
Prof. More Vivek 

(Course Incharge) 



0 
LIST OF ADMITTED STUDENTS 2022 -23 

Name of Course: Isolation of Microorganism 
Sr.No Roll No Name of Students ~5/01 I o(; lo l 08 /0 1 0~ /0 1 10 I of 11/o\ 11101 1, Io 1 18 lol 1q lot. 

1 3002 JAGTAP SHUBHANGI NILESH I° F f p p p f I° '° 
2 3009 LOKHANDE RENUKA UMESH f' f' p p r f p f '° I° 
3 3013 MULANI TANUJA MUNEER f' F p f' p f p p '° p 
4 3019 SAKHARE APARNA SHIVAJI f f' r p A f' p p p 
5 3020 THORAT DIPTI DIPAK F p p A f' r p r A p 
6 3026 PATIL AN KITA SHRIKRUSHNA f' A f p f' A p ~ p p,, 
7 3034 PANDIT SU RAJ SATISH F I" F p p F p p p p 
8 3052 RAUT RUTUJA CHANDRAKANT p,., f' p p p p p p p p 
9 3055 MHETRE RUTUJA SHIVAJI p p r p p f r F' F A 

10 3063 PAWAR SAYALI CHANDRAKANT p F A A p p p f' F p 
11 3068 SHINDE DIPALI MOHAN f F f' f' p., r p p r p 
12 3086 INGOLE MANSI DADARAM p 1° f p p p f' F f' f' 
13 3099 KUBADE ROHINI BAPURAO p f' F p p p F' p A F> 

- 14 3116 DHAVALE SWAPNIL SAUDAGAR f' p f p p A A p F p 
*r,..~TS, Sc1, 15 3128 DHUDUKNALE DHANRAJ TANAJI F F p p p p I° A F p 

~ 
16 3184 GOSAVI NIKITA MININATH f' p p p p p p '° f' p, 

/"' ~ 
§i ,.-</ ' ~ , \) 17 3185 CHAVAN TEJAS MAHADEV F I° A f f\ p p F' p f' 
C 

p p F r,; \ , :I 18 3193 MOMIN SHIFA ASHPAK A f' p p p f' p .... ::. 
... !;; 1 19 3198 SHEN DE VAISHNAVI AJINATH I° A I° p p p f f p p 

~ -.r .. 20 3206 CHIGALE SHRIKANT BALAJI p r F' A p p p ~ f' p 
.. - 21 3215 SATPUTESNEHALSUBHASH f' p f p p p f p ~ ,. 

22 3217 MOHOLKAR YASHRAJ PRATAP p p f p ,, f I' '° I' A 
23 3222 BARAL YOGITA NARAYAN f 

,o 
F p f A F\ :, r F 

24 3223 KUMBHAR MEGHA DATTATRAY '° f' p f> f' f D p I° F 
25 3228 BHONGALE RAVIRAJ BHARAT p f' Pi ?, p f p p p 
26 3234 DHARNE RESHMA DHONDIRAM f p p f p p I) r".. p A 
27 3237 SITAP VIRAJ VIKAS F p p ,, p f p p p p 
28 32 44 KOKARE SHREYASH DADARAM A f p p p p p p p D 

29 3247 BHANDALKAR SHIT AL SHIVAJI p fO p R. .. p p f' f p D 

30 3250 LENGARE GANESH TATYABA p f' A p r' f\ f A A p 

31 32Sl HAN DE ADITYA MARUTI f' ,, p f'-. p f' A p p p 



0, 
32 3255 BHOJANE PRANAV RAHUL f' fl p r " A p p F"i p 

33 3256 PANDHARMISE ASHWINI SUBHASH p -p p p p r ·t:,, .. p p f' 

34 3277 NICHAL ASMITA ARUN f' r p -t\ ::> p p f p f 

35 9001 MARKAD PRANAY NAVNATH p p p p p , ::> p p {"' 

36 9005 NALVADE NIKITA SUNIL f' r A :> p f' ::> f,,. p p 

37 9006 GHOGARE VAIBHAVI RAJENDRA A p p :> A p._ I p p P--

38 9008 SABALE VAISHANAVI RAMCHANDRA p f p ::> p ) p f' f,. ,p 

39 9010 THORAT KSHITIJA BHARAT p r p ::> p p A p p r 
40 9020 GURGUDE PRAJAKTA SHRIDHAR p f' p " 

, f' p p -p f> 

41 9023 TIPALE ASHWINI RAMCHANDRA f p p ::> D f p p p p 

42 9027 KAKADEJAYASHRI POPAT p A p A D p f' p F\ p 

43 9033 VIRKAR PRAJAKTA SANJAY p p A p :> f' D p p A 

44 9034 SAYYAD KAREENA KAYYUM p p p f' ,:> p p A p f> 

45 9036 WAGHMODE VAISHANAVI KAILI DAS f p p p ti, A p p p p 

46 9037 TARANGE SWAPNALI SANJAY A p f f'> ' p A p '° p 

47 9038 BHONG PRAGATI LAXMAN p p p p p p p p A f' 

11- ~RTS, sc;, 48 9044 JADHAV DIPANJALI SANTOSH f' p ~ p p p p f p f' 
~ 
~ 49 9191 MULANI MUSKAN DADA ? '7 0 p A Ii) p r p p 

_,,,,....__ . 
\\ so 9212 PONDKULE MANSI DADARAM ,P p 0 p p F p p F " .£ C 

l '/ I s1 9002 KUDALE POOJA MARUTI f' p p A p r p f' p f> 
I 5' 1

, 52 ' 
p p f p r 

!"it 9003 SHENDE NIKITA GOPAL F p p p 
• .:, 

I s3 . J 9004 KHARATARCHANAJAYVANT p p p p p Pt p A p p 
. ., 

- I\ p p f' p f' A p p r 
_ / 54 9007 KUMBHAR SWAPNALI KASHINATH 

55 9009 VIRKAR SUPRIYA APPA D p I ) J!l A p p p p r 
56 9011 JAGTAP KOMAL TATYASAHEB D A fl p p ,, p p p p 

57 9012 DHAVALE AKSHAY MALHARI D p p f ,,, f p p f' r 
58 9013 SALUNKE KOMAL SHIVAJI 

p p p p p 0 p p ,., A 

59 9014 PATIL OMKAR DIGAMBAR p p f' A A p A p A r 
60 9015 BARBOLE SWARAJ NAGNATH :> f> f p p A r A p p 

61 9016 JANGAM SHWETA SAURASHTRA t,.. A p p p p p p f r 
62 9017 GOPHANE ANNA MARUTI p f A ,,. /:' f p p p p 

63 9018 GHADGE TEJASHRI HANUMANT C> p f' p p /' p F Jo p 

64 9019 DOLE SNEHAL OI PAK ~ f> f' p p .IJ p r F f--

65 9021 PATIL PRAKASH ARUN '° A I° A f' p f A ~ p 



\ 
l, 

66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 

72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 

78 
79 
80 

9022 
9024 
9026 
9028 
9029 
9030 
9031 
9035 
9040 
9041 
9042 
9043 
9045 
9046 
9047 

n -
CHOPADEJYOTINAGANATH 
ZALKE PRAVIN SUNIL 
SAGAL TEJASHRI HARIDAS 
MANE SIDDHI RAMESH 
CHAVAN TUSHAR DNYANDEO 
PRATAP GANESH BHOSALE 
WAGHMODE SHANKAR DHULA 
DANGE SANKET BIBHISHAN 
DONGARESHRAVANIBHARAT 
PAWAR DHIRAJ SATISH 
SHINDE RADHIKA RAMDAS 
JADHAV VISHWA NARAYAN 
KUTAL SAYALI MOHAN 
KUTAL PRATIKSHA KALYAN 
DEOKAR SNEHAL ANIL 

:-
p :, F 

f \ p 

f' f' p 
A p A 
r p D 
r-:> 0 ::> 

!:) p ::, 

1:> ::, ' 
" p., ::> 
p :, A 
p J p 
p ::, p 

p A ::, 

A f (' 
F r A 

i 

- < .... i~ ' (/) . 
', 7 Cl) ; 

j 

C 
p A p r f f' f 
p r, p p p r r 
A :) f p p p A 
p e A p p f p 
p f p A A p r 
p f> p p ,::, A r 
f' D ·p 0 p p " A 1::> p ';J i, p p 
p D p t> p ·A p 
::, A p p A (' p 
p p 

A r r p p 
D ) p A p p A 
I" p 

f' f p {° p 
A p (' f ::> A f' p F r f' f p F' 
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Indapur Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's 

Arts, Science and Commerce College, lndapur, Pune 

"Add-On Course Completion Certificate -2023" 

Certificate of Appreciation 

Thi.s is lo cerLify that Mr./M s.JACTAP SHllBI-L\~Cl ~ll.F .. 'il I. .\n~. 

Scie11cc ;rnd Commerce College, lndapur ltas aclivcly pa1ticipa1cd i11 .\dd-O u Courx· "" lsobtion 
of Microorganisems" organized hy Dcpa11n11 .. ·m 

() r Mino h io IO!,')' 011 19 .I ;m "'")' '.!O '.!:t r \ I /! ~-
Dr. ~ • Dr.Ji\\:~t ITT~~c \ Prof. More Vivck 

_ ---;-:--
'· .,. .. - ... 

_-:;.,..- "\: ·_ 

Cour!>e l11d1iirge 



Course Objectives 

Course Title: R-Programming 

Arts, Science and Commerce College, Indapur 

Course Outcomes 

1. Acquire knowledge in essential programming skills in R. 

ITSPM's 

2. Visualize a given data, perforn descriptive analysis and carry out a project 
using R Programming. 

Department of Statistics 

SYLLABUS 

Value added course 
2022 -23 

After successful completion of the course, a student will be able to perform the 

following using R Programming 
CO1: Demonstrate basic programming skills in R 

UNIT I 

C02: Describe and illustrate the data 

CO3: Design and carryout a project with statistical analysis using R Programming 
and present the report. 

UNIT II 

2- Credit 

Introduction to R:-Overview, Environment Setup, Basic Syntax, Data types. 

R Basics: Variables, Operators, Decision Making, Loops. Functions, Strings. 
Vectors, Lists, Matrices, Arrays, Factors, Data Frames, Packages. 

Denart nent Of Sla tistics 
Arts,Science & Conm:rce Collcge 

Indapur(Pune) 

Data visualisation: � Pie Charts, Bar Charts, Area Charts, Bubble Charts, Surface 

charts, , Waterfall charts, Box Plots, Violin plots, Histograms, Line Graphs, Scatter 
plots, Matrix plots. 

Statistical Analysis in R: - Descriptive statistics: measures of central tcndeney, 

measures of dispersion, partition values, moments, skewness and kurtosis, 

D'sT PU 

PRINCIPAL 
ARTS, SCENCE AND 

COMMMERCE COLLEGE 
INDAPUR413106 DIST-PUNE 

Regression. 



Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

ITSPM's 

AEAD 
Department Of Statistics 

Arts,Scicnce & Commerce Coliege 
Indapur(Pune) 

Department of Statistics 

Notice for Student 

All the Student who registered their names to Value added Course in R 

Programming' are hereby informed that their lectures and practicals will be 

started on Saturday, 04/02/2023 in Room No. 66 at 12 pm to 1 pm. It is 
compulsory to attain the lectures of value added course for getting desired 
credit. 

Date-01/02/2023 

'DIST PU 

PRINCIPAL 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLLEGE 
INDAPUR413106 DIST-PUNE 



Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 

Time 
12 Pm To 1 Pm 

2 Pm To 3 Pm 

ITSPM's 

Value added Course in R-Programming 

HODD 
Depatment Of Statistics 

Arts,Science & Commerce Collcge 

Indapur(Pune) 

Department Of Statisties 

2022-23 

Timetable 

Friday 
Theory 

Cor 

TPUNE 

Saturday 

Practical 

Prinefpat 
PRINCIPAL 

ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR-413106 OIST-PUNE 



Sr.No. 

EAD 

1 

2. 

3. 

4. 

6 

7 

9 

Indapur{Pune) 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16. 

17 

18 

19. 
20. 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 
Department of Statistics 

Value added Course in R-Programming 

Roll.No. 

H.0.D Depariment O1 Stat:stics 

Arts, Science & Commerce Gcllege 

3001 

3032 

3101 

3118 

3040 Gawade Nikita Mohan 

3125 

3058| Manojkumar Aman Priyanshu 

3230 

3233 

8008 

8009 

8018 
8019 

8021 

8022 

8030 

8031 

ITSPM's 

8050 

8203 

List of Registered Students 
Academic Year 2022-23 

8038 

Student Name 
Bagal Prasad Haridas 

Borate Vaishnavi Bapurav 

Gavade Yuvraj Gopal 
Bhosale Yuvraj Rajesh 
Chandankar Sandhyarani Dadaso 
Kumbhar Sourabh Navnath 

Thokale Prerna Sunil 

Kare Suraksha Parashuram 

Gutal Pradnya Kanifnath 
Jagtap Arati Arjun 
Bale Vinayajyothi Kirankumar 
Bale Anusha Kirankumar 

Pawar Kalyani Ashok 
Dolas Jayshri Siddheshwar 
Bansode Priya Annasaheb 
Shaikh Alfiya Aslam 
Baral Arpita Subhash 
Bhosale Madhuri Navnath 

PUN 

Class 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B. Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 
F.Y.B.Sc. 

F.Y.B.Sc. 
S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B. Sc. 
S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 
S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 
S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

S.Y.B.Sc. 
S.Y.B.Sc. 

PRINCIBAL 
ARTS, SCIENCE AND 

COMMERCE COLLEGE 
INDAPUR413106 DIST-PUNE 



Sr.No. 
1 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11. 
12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 
16. 

17. 

18. 
19. 

20. 

H.0.D 

Roll.No. 
3001 

3032 

3040 

3058 
3101 

3118 

3125 

3230 

3233 

8008 

8009 

8018 

8021 

8022 

8030 

8031 

8050 

8203 

8038 

Indapur(Pune) 

Arts, Science And Commerce College, Indapur 
Department of Statistics 

Value added Course in R-Programming 

Student Name 
Bagal Prasad Haridas 

Academic Year 2022-23 

Borate Vaishnavi Bapurav 
Gawade Nikita Mohan 

Gavade Yuvraj Gopal 
Manojkumar Aman Priyanshu 

8019Bale Vinayajyothi Kirankumar 

ITSPM's 

Attendance Sheet 

Bhosale Yuvraj Rajesh 
Chandankar Sandhyarani Dadaso 

Thokale Prerna Sunil 

Kumbhar Sourabh Navnath 

Kare Suraksha Parashuram 

Gutal Pradnya Kanifnath 
Jagtap Arati Arjun 

Bale Anusha Kirankumar 

Pawar Kalyani Ashok 

Dolas Jayshri Siddheshwar 

Shaikh Alfiya Aslam 
Bansode Priya Annasaheb 

Baral Arpita Subhash 

Depa,lmcn Gi Stalistics 
Arts,Science & Coninerco Colego 

Bhosale Madhuri Navnath 

01/03 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

04/03 
P 

P 
P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

10/03 
P 

P 

<< 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

A 

P 

13/03 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

17/03 
P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

A 

P 

P 

PRINCIPAL 

26/03 
P 

Principal 

P 
P 

P 

P 

P 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
COMMERCE COLLEGE 

INDAPUR413106 DIST-PUNE 



STATISTIC 
1AcLINL EPL 

Indapur Taluka Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's, 

Arts, Science and Commerce College, 

Prof. Prasad Kamble 
Course Co-ordinator 

Indapur, Dist. Pune 
(Affilliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune) 

Organized 

Value added course in R-Programming 
(Academic Year 2022-23) 

This is to certify that Thokale Prerna Sunil a student from F. Y. B.Sc. Class has actively participated and 

successfully completed value added course in R-Programming (2 Credits). This course is organized by 

Department of Statistics, ITSPM's, Arts, Science and Commerce College, Indapur. Dist. Pune from 

04.02.2023 to 14.02.2023 

Prof. Dr. Shivaji Veer 
IQAC Co-ordinator 

frof. Dr. Jiwan Saw ade 
Principal 


